Part List

- LT330HST
- LT360HST

https://tractormanualz.com/



FUEL SYSTEM(040)

FIG. 2-1

4/1/2006 01

https://tractormanualz.com/



FUEL SYSTEM(040)

FIG. 2-1
MODEL & @TY | APPLI,
KEY NO. | PART NO. PART NAME & DESCRIPTION AEMARK
330HT | 360HT NO.

1-12 A1D40139 FUEL TANK ASSY | 1
1 A1D40062 STRAINER, FUEL TANK 1 1
2 A1040085 TANK, FUEL | 1
3 A1040086 BAND, FUEL TANK 1 1
El A1040068 SPONGE 1 1
5 A1040080 SPONGE(RH) 1 |
6 A104D090 SPONGE 2 2
7 A1040093 SPONGE(LH) 1 1
8 A1040133 SPONGE 2 2
G A1040111 CAP ASSY, FUEL 1 !
10 AI1T50176 GALIGE, FUEL 1 1
11 S153051613 | SCREW MSxD Bx16L 5 5
12 A1BTTOTE NUT, LOCK MEx1 2§ 2 2
13 A1040214 BRACKET, FUEL FILTER 1 .
14 S365082013 WASHER, PLN 8 dx@20x1.61 2 2
15 A1970380 CLAMP, HOSE 12 6
16 A1040075 HOSE, FUEL v 1
A1040097 HOSE, FUEL 1 .

17 A1040104 HOSE, FUEL SUCTION 1 1
18 A1040127 COCK, FUEL TANK 1 1
19 A1040205 HOSE, FUEL FILTER | 1
20 S156082033 BOLT, HEX 2 y
21 Q1250013 HOSE, FILTER 1 .
22 A1040207 HOSE, FUEL 2 o
23 AS001561 DISTRIBUTION NIPPLE 1 .
24 A1040208 FUEL FILTER ASSY 1 .
25 A1040200 ELEMENT, FUEL FILTER 1 .

4/1/2006 01

https://tractormanualz.com/




FUEL SYSTEM(040)

FIG. 2-1

00

10/1/2003

https://tractormanualz.com/



FUEL SYSTEM(040)

FIG. 21
MODEL & QTY | APPLI.
KEY NO. | PART NO. PART NAME & DESCRIPTION AEMARK
S30HT | 360HT NO.

1-12 A1D40139 FUEL TANK ASSY | 1
1 A1D40062 STRAINER, FUEL TANK 1 '
2 A1040085 TANK, FUEL 1 1
3 A10400686 BAND, FUEL TANK 1 1
4 A1040086 SPONGE 1 1
5 A1040080 SPONGE(RH) 1 1
6 A104D090 SPONGE 2 2
7 A104D093 SPONGE(LH) 1 1
8 A1040133 SPONGE 2 2
@ A1040111 CAP ASSY, FUEL 1 1
10 AI1T50176 GALIGE, FUEL 1 1
11 S222501011 | SCREW MSD Bx 10 5 5
12 S361050013 | WASHER, SPR @5 1x09 2x1.31 5 5
13 A1BTTOTE NUT. LOCK Max1 25 2 2
14 A1040214 BRACKET, FUEL FILTER 1 0
15 5365082013 WASHER, PLN @8 4xe20x1 61 2 2
16 A1970310 CLAMP, HOSE 12 6
17 A1D4D07TS HOSE, FUEL 0 1
A104D097 HOSE, FUEL 1 a

18 A1040104 HOSE, FUEL SUCTION 1 1
19 A1040127 COCK, FUEL TANK 1 1
2 AT040205 HOSE, FUEL FILTER | 1
21 S155082033 BOLT, HEX 2 a
22 A1040206 HOSE, FILTER 1 (i
23 A1D40207 HOSE, FUEL 2 0
24 AS001561 DISTRISUTION NIPPLE 1 0
25 A1040206 FUEL FILTER ASSY 1 0
26 A1040200 ELEMENT, FUEL FILTER | o

10/1/2003 00

https://tractormanualz.com/




ENGINE CONTROL(100)

FIG. 2-2

Ill
&

-

N |V

| A |

‘ iy |

B _il""E l

e
=
4/1/2006 01

https://tractormanualz.com/



ENGINE CONTROL(100)

FIG. 2-2
MODEL & QTY | APPLI,
KEY NO. | PART NO. PART NAME & DESCRIPTION AEMARK
3304T | 360HT NO.
[ A1100062 LEVER, ENG ACCELERATOR 1 1
2 ADTI0037 GRIP 1 i
3 A1100076 ARM, ENGINE CONTROL 1 1
4 A1100054 WIRE, ACCELERATOR LEVER v 1
A1100105 WIRE, ACCELERATOR LEVER 1 .
5 A1970286 WASHER, PLASTIC GEx®1 7x3.01 2 2
6 S443060013 | PIN, SNAP ®1.2 1 2
7 A1100058 PLATE FRICTION ©1 30 ©28x2 0t 1 1
8 5364120013 | WASHER, PLAIN @1 302452 5t | 1
9 S373120023 SPRING, PLATE ©13Ix24x2 21 2 2
10 S364080013 WASHER, PLAIN Bl 4171 & 1 1
11 S313080013 | NUT, HEX MEBX1.25 2 2
12 A1100058 ROD, E/G CONTROL v 1
13 S3I65051613 | WASHER . 1
4/1/2006 01

https://tractormanualz.com/



ENGINE CONTROL(100)

FIG. 2-2
14 4
P
i
|
r‘\; ;
13 i
-t
= - QRN 1 <y - o
3 b 3 G—d—14
. by @ =z r:: I
& A ] 4
\ y
— !
[-'. -ﬁ.
e Y
=,
7 \
| —
(=,
10/1/2003 00

https://tractormanualz.com/



ENGINE CONTROL(100)

FIG. 2-2
MODEL & QTY | APPLI,
KEY NO. | PART NO. PART NAME & DESCRIPTION AEMARK
3304T | 360HT NO.
! A1100062 LEVER, ENG ACCELERATOR | 1
2 AOTI0037 GRIP 1 '
3 A1100076 ARM, ENGINE CONTROL 1 1
4 A11000654 WIRE, ACCELERATOR LEVER 1 1
5 ALOT0286 WASHER, PLASTIC SExP1 7301 2 2
6 S443060013 | PIN, SNAP ®1.2 1 1
7 A1100056 PLATE FRICTION ®13x$28x2 .01 1 !
a8 S364120013 | WASHER, PLAIN ©1 3 D24x2 5t 1 1
9 S373120023 | SPRING, PLATE ©13x024x2 2t 2 2
10 S3I64080013 | WASHER, PLAIN ©B. 4x®1 7x1.6t 1 1
" S313080013 | NUT, HEX MBX1.25 2 2
12 A1100050 ROD, E/G CONTROL 1 1
13 S443060013 | PIN, SNAP 1 |
14 S3IE5051613 | WASHER | 1
10/1/2003 o0

https://tractormanualz.com/




FIG. 2-3

MUFFLER(150)

LT3E0HT

10/1/2003

00

https://tractormanualz.com/




MUFFLER(150)

FIG. 2-3
MODEL & QTY APPLI
KEY NO. | PART NO. PART NAME & DESCRIPTION AEMARK
33064T | 360HT NO.
1 A1151101 GASKET, MUFFLER ¢ 1
A1151125 GASKET, MUFFLER 1 .
2 A1151140 |MUFFLER . 1
A1151124 MUFFLER 1 .
3 SH5080013  |NUT, HEX. FLANGE MEx! .25 4 4
4 A1151103 COVER, MUFFLER ® 1
5 S150061233  |BOLT, HEX. WAWASHER  |Max1 ox12L . 1
6 S$130082523  |BOLT, STUD Max1.25 4 .
10/1/2003 00

https://tractormanualz.com/



MUFFLER(150)

FIG. 2-3

[ ) T e e e . — ————
| |
| W |
| = |
| e |
V3= |
T L T e A e e e T 9 == *
_ _ | ==
| = | [
| | | |
[ o] _ _ \p—
| = | | _ A
[ = | | _
L et | |
_ _ _ & =
_ _ _
_ | - I _ _ o
_ | _ L
| - | |
| 7 o -f | [ - L .
W A A - - 4 10
| f { | o.,:.. _ _ .l. ‘
_ < - /) _ _ \
_ ! Y/ _ _
| | | >
_ _ _ ~ E 2
_ _ _ PG s
_ _ | y .
_ - I, _ _ N
| o - | |
| s — | |
_ \ _ |
_ — _ _
| | |
| | |
R s Wi S S it i it i St S et S et s it i S | [N, SEEEe S 55 SN SR EULEES e S SA B IS SRR e

00

https://tractormanualz.com/

10/1/2003




MUFFLER(150)

FIG. 2-3
MODEL & QTY | APPLI
KEY NO. | PART NO. PART NAME 8 DESCRIPT ION AEMARK
S3044T | 360HT NO.
1 A1151101 GASKET, MUFFLER . 1
A1151125 GASKET, MUFFLER 1 .
2 A1151102 [MUFFLER . 1
A1151124 MUFFLER .
3 SMS080013  [NUT, HEX FLANGE MBx1 25 + 4
4 A1151103 COVER, MUFFLER * 1
Y S150061233  [BOLT, HEX WANASHER  [Max1 0x12L . 1
6 S$130062523  |BOLT, STUD Max1.25 4 .
10/1/2003 o0

https://tractormanualz.com/



RADIATOR(170)

FIG. 2-4

4/1/2006 01

https://tractormanualz.com/



RADIATOR(170)

FIG. 2-4
MODEL & QTY | APPLI,
KEY NO. | PART NO. PART NAME & DESCRIPTION AEMARK
330HT | 360HT NO.

1 ANT0076 RADIATOR ' 1

A1170223 RADIATOR 1 -
2 A1970350 RUBBER, DAMP MOUNT 2 2
3 S361100013  |WASHER, SPRING @10.2xD 18 4x2 5t 2 2
E} S02100013 NUT, HEX. IM10x1.25 2 2
5 A3170192 SHROUD, FAN s 1

A1170196 SHROUD, FAN 1 .
6 S155062033  [BOLT, HEX. WAWASHER  |Max1 25x20L 6 7
7 A1970258 RUBBER, CUSHION 1 1
8 AT1T0221 NET SCREEN, RADIATOR 1 1
G ANTOZ24 PALTE, RADIATOR 1 1
10 S105086533 | BOLT, HEX MBxt 25x651 1 1
11 A1170095 STRIP, WEATHER 2 2
12 A1170031 TANK, RESERVOR 1 1
13 ANT70082 HOSE, OUTLET p; 1

ATIT0195 HOSE, WATER LOWER 1 G
14 A19TO2NG CLAMP, HOSE 4 4
15 AI1T0083 HOSE, INLET . 1

AT170121 HOSE, WATER UPPER 1 g
16 ANTO0G PLATE e 1
17 S155062033  |BOLT, HEX. WAWASHER  |M8x1 25x20L ’ 2
18 ANT0102 SEAL, RADIATOR AIR 1 1
19 S311080013  |NUT |MEx1.25 1 1

4/1/2006 01

https://tractormanualz.com/




RADIATOR(170)

FIG. 2-4

10/1/2003

https://tractormanualz.com/



RADIATOR(170)

FIG. 2-4
MODEL & QTY | APPLI.
KEY NO. | PART NO. PART NAME & DESCRIPTION AEMARK
330HT | 360HT NO.

1 ANT0076 RADIATOR & 1
A1170223 RADIATOR 1 .

2 A1970360 RUBBER, DAMP MOUNT 2 2

3 S361100013  |WASHER, SPRING 10,2218 4x2 5t 2 2

E} S02100013 NUT, HEX. IM10x1.25 2 2

5 A3170192 SHROUD, FAN . 1
A1170196 SHROUD, FAN 1 .

6 S155062033  |BOLT, HEX. WAWASHER  [Max125x20L 6 7

7 A1970258 RUBBER, CUSHION 1 1

8 ATIT70Z21 NET SCREEN, RADIATOR 1 1

g ANTOZ24 PALTE, RADIATOR 1 1

10 S151086533 | BOLT, HEX M10x1.5x65L 1 1

11 AT170101 STRIP, WEATHER 1 |

12 AT170085 STRIP, WEATHER 1 1

13 AN70031 TANK, RESERVOR 1 1

14 ATT70082 HOSE, OUTLET g 1
A1170185 HOSE, WATER LOWER 1 g

15 A1970201H CLAMP, HOSE 4 1

16 A1170083 HOSE, INLET ’ 1
ANTOIN |HOSE, WATER UPPER 1 "

17 AT1T00H0 PLATE X 1

18 S155062033 BOLT, HEX WAYASHER  [Max1 25x20L ’ 2

19 A1170102 SEAL, RADIATOR AIR 1 1

20 S311080013 | NUT MEx1 25 1 1

10/1/2003 00

https://tractormanualz.com/




FIG. 2-5

AIR CLEANER(190)

| L O 7
| — e S —
|
|
|
| f—i‘
; T o g
| / fJ L'v”\}‘«’, ] l’l
s , ; =~
N

x S
| Ay

W,
. N
|
|
|
|

4/1/2006

01

https://tractormanualz.com/



AIR CLEANER(190)

FIG. 2-5
MODEL & QTY APPLLI,
KEY NO. | PART NO. PART NAME & DESCRIPTION AEMARK
330HT | 360HT NO.

1-2 AT190110 AIR CLEANER ASSY | 1

1 AT180117 BODY ASSEMBELY 1 !

2 A1180111 FILTER CARTRIDGE, PRI 1 1

3 A1120113 BAND, AIR CLEANER 1 1

4 AT190146 SUPPORT, AIR CLEANER 1 1

5 AT190151 HOSE B, AIR INTAKE 1 1

6 A19T0201H CLAMP, HOSE 2 3

7 A1830261 DAMPER 2 2

8 ADBE012T SPRING 2 2

G S443120013 PIN, SNAP 2 2

10 S155082033 BOLT, HEX WAWASHER MEx 1 25x20L 2 2

11 S154103533  |BOLT, HEX. M10x1.25x35L 2 2

12 A1970201J) CLAMP, HOSE 2 '

13 AT180154 JOINT B, HOSE v 1
A1190152 JOINT A, HOSE 3

14 AT190153 HOSE C, AIR INTAKE . 1
AT180150 HOSE A, AIR INTAKE | .

4/1/2006 01

https://tractormanualz.com/



AIR CLEANER(190)

FIG. 2-5

P R N e N e e e i gl g 3 (o P R e T, |

| LTIZIHT
 C LT L e |
B

14

B e L aa g  E as ae Dy
| _
b—
T | |
| |
i | |
— | |
S— | -
( = (O |
4 _
|
e - |
\
S R = - |
- i b X S _ S
5 — ‘ |
— W) S— e
Y ' < |
o
L - { ‘
— Y T ’ _
] .
] Ch A _
. .
- |
— e
v - 3 _
— B,
! L) _
- | _
- ¥ _
-~ — -
A.Cs = .-u«. — _
WA - 1
| o = _
3 _
™ |
{ -+
/ |
- - |
-+ 4% , A . _
- LS
£z _
I v |
|
" _
|
|
_
lllllllllllllllllllllllll -

00

10.'1.‘2003

https://tractormanualz.com/



AIR CLEANER(190)

FIG. 2-5
MODEL & QTY | APPLI,
KEY NO. | PART NO. PART NAME & DESCRIPTION AEMARK
330HT | 360HT NO.

1-3 AT190110 AIR CLEANER ASSY 1 1

1 AT190117 |BODY ASSEMBELY 1 1

2 A1180111 FILTER CARTRIDGE, PRI 1 1

3 A1120112 FILTER CARTRIDGE. SAFE 1 1

- AT190113 BAND, AIR CLEANER 1 1

5 AT190146 SUPPORT, AIR CLEANER 1 1

6 A1180151 HOSE B, AIR INTAKE 1 1

7 A1970201H CLAMP, HOSE 2 3

8 A1830261 DAMPER 2 2

Q A0GH0127 SPRING 2 2

10 S443120013 PIN, SNAP 2 2

11 S155082033  |BOLT, HEX. WAWASHER  |MBx1.25x20L 2 2

12 $154103533  |BOLT, HEX. M10x1. 25350 2 2

13 A19T0201K CLAMP, HOSE 2 1

14 A1190154 JOINT B, HOSE ’ 1
AT190152 JOINT A, HOSE 1 y

15 AT180153 HOSE C, AIR INTAKE v 1
A1180150 HOSE A, AIR INTAKE 1 .

10/1/2003 00

https://tractormanualz.com/



ENGINE FRAME(210)

FIG. 2-6

II.IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII
|
= |
T
o |
ey | r
=
- ¥
I _
e S o) | 3
: .
™~
< —_— TR
u. 3 -
.~ 7 -
w
¥ =S
oK u .
-~ . .\.; " -
\g :

- “.. >
( N\
— . -”
" e /
.U W f —
N . \. -
X /=
\ ._, g

E-T] VR Sl ~ Mooy o = T S, Ol = R e ) 1
| |
T
=) |
| |
= | _
. | _ S _
s it |
o |
O = _
|
W |
- |
. -—— - { y
==y ‘e _
; _
Y ANV AN
8 |
P
|
=, N £ %, |
{ o\ _
/ Vi
N b | . _
Y — < _
\ o [N B |
\ o & o
— - _
IR _
J SR
N— 7Y JEE _
X — . - |
-+ b Y -—
N7, S e . |
\ 7 A L |
= /ﬁ |
i |
|
_
|
|
||||||||||||||||||||| -

0

4/1/2008

https://tractormanualz.com/



ENGINE FRAME(210)

FIG. 2-6
MODEL & QTY | APPLI,
KEY NO. PART NO. PART NAME & DESCRIPTION AEMARK
3304T | 360HT NO.
! A1210108 FRAME, ENGINE y 1
A1210103 FRAME, ENGINE 1 >
2 A1820229 HOOK, GRILL 1 1
3 ADT 10037 GRIP 1 1
- S81001200 RING, SNAP @12x1.0t 1 1
5 A1830248 SPRING 1 1
8 S$154123533  |BOLT, HEX. |M12x1 25350 15 12
7 S361120013  |WASHER, SPRING @12.2x021 5x3.0t ’ 2
8 S314120013  |NUT, HEX M12x1 25 ’ 2
2 S154103533 BOLT, HEX. MM 10x1.25x350 1 *
10 A1215029 |BUMPER i
11 S3E1140013  |WASHER, SPRING @14 2%024 5x3.5
12 S103149043  |BOLT, HEX |na14x1 5xe0L
4/1/2006 01

https://tractormanualz.com/




ENGINE FRAME(210)

FIG. 2-6

S e e e e e B e SN a0 n |
|
= |
I
o |
ey "
b= |
—
_ _._ )
o S o) | N
s d
~
- = YA
(™ = 2

4

B e T s R B e e e et

I
|
4

JHT

LT 36

R

¢ l

I w
*
S e—  * { .
,v. ~N ’
Y SN AN
. ¢ LA\ “
h—) %R R
{ L ’
: YANES
T .
R antd 2.
\ b [N
—
D & 4
¥ p— r e
N\ 7% e
X — -s W
b — Ol -
-+ Y —
o ...( A & q
\ 7 A P
s %

00

10/1/2003

https://tractormanualz.com/



ENGINE FRAME(210)

FIG. 2-6
MODEL & QTY | APPLI,
KEY NO. PART NO. PART NAME & DESCRIPTION AEMARK
3304T | 360HT NO.
1 A1210108 FRAME, ENGINE - 1
A1210103 FRAME, ENGINE 1 >
2 A1830229 HOOK, GRILL 1 1
3 ADTA0037 GRIP 1 1
- SE10120001 RING, SNAP @12x1.0t 1 1
5 A1830246 SPRING ! 1
6 S$154123533  |BOLT, HEX. |M12x1. 25350 15 12
7 S361120013  |WASHER, SPRING @12 2x021 5x3.0¢ - 2
8 S3141200913  |NUT, HEX M12x1.25 g 2
2 S154103533 BOLT, HEX. MM 10x1.25x350 1 *
10 AI215012 BUMPER i
11 S361140013  |WASHER, SPRING @14 2x024 5x3.5 4
12 S103149043  |BOLT, HEX ni14x1 Sxe0L
10/1/2003 00

https://tractormanualz.com/




FRONT BALLAST(215)

FIG. 2-7
lI‘"
;\"}Qf}%, 2

o ""f’(‘t\ "

1

R
8
=
4/1/2006 00

https://tractormanualz.com/



FRONT BALLAST(215)

FIG. 2-7 VA
MODEL & QTY | AppPLL
KEY NO. PART NO. PART NAME & DESCRIPTION AEMARK
330HT | 360HT NO.
1 AI215030 WEIGHT, FRONT 20y 4 4
2 A1215026 BOLT, HEX Mi16x1.5 1 1
3 3AD010847 WASHER, STOP PIAXDITRS 2 2
4 S361160013  |WASHER, SPRING D28xD16.2x4t 1 1
5 S3A160013  |NUT, HEX Mi16x1.5 | '
6 A$215031 PIN, FRONT HOOK 1 1
7 A1970350 PIN, SNAP 1 1
4/1/2006 00

https://tractormanualz.com/



FIG. 3-1

CLUTCH(250)

o>
e .,
L
- N
i
SRR G,
Lo % ) -
e .._- aul
- \ -
‘J‘.. ~ \lw .‘\ :
(G %)
o 9 4 "}
|
\ . }
|
|
]
10/1/2003 00

https://tractormanualz.com/



CLUT CH(250)

FIG. 3—1
MODEL & OTY| APPLI
KEY NO. | PART NO. PART NAME & DESCRIPTION AEMARK
330HT | 360HT NO.
A1250122 DAMPER ASSY | 1
2 S153082533  |BOLT, HEX Max1 25x251 8 3
S423081610  |PIN, DOWEL Dax16L 2 2
10/1/2003 00

https://tractormanualz.com/



FIG. 3-2

TRANSMISSION CASE(250,280)

4/1/2006

L)

https://tractormanualz.com/



TRANSMISSION CASE(250,280)

FIG. 3-2 EX
MODEL & @TY| APPLI.
KEY NO. | PART NO. PART NAME & DESCRIPTION AEMARK
330HT | 360HT NO.

! A1280213 HOUSING, HST 1 1

2 A12B0156 CASE, CENTER 1 '

3 AT280211 CASE, AXLE 1 1

4 A1280160 COVER, AXLE CASE 1 1

5 S154102533  |BOLT, HEX [M10x1 25250 8 H

6 A1200161 GAUGE, OIL LEVEL 1 '

7 AI2E0245 SHIELD, PTO 1 1

a S156102033  |BOLT, HEX M10x1. 253200 4 4

3 3A1970068 PLUG 8 8

10 S423102010 PIN, DOWEL D101 G 6

11 A10263360 SEAL @20x026x1.01 3 3

12 3A1250013 PLUG, MAGNET 2 2

13 ADG10281 PLUG, DRAIN 1 !

14 S105123043  |8OLT, HEX M1 21 75300 3 y

15 S105128543 BOLT, HEX M1 2x) TS5 2 2

16 S423102010  |PIN, DOWEL @10x20L 4 4

17 S351120013  |WASHER, SPRING @12 23021 5x3.0n 26 25

18 S105123543  |BOLT, HEX |12 752350 23 23

19 ADG40103 CLAMP, RING 2 2
20 ADG41020 CLAMP, RING 2 2

4/1/2006 01

https://tractormanualz.com/



TRANSMISSION CASE(250,280)

FIG. 3-2

10/1/2003 00

https://tractormanualz.com/



TRANSMISSION CASE(250,280)

FIG. 3-2
MODEL & QTY | APPLI,
KEY NO. | PART NO. PART NAME & DESCRIPTION AEMARK
S30HT | 360HT NO.

' A1280157 HOUSING, HST 1 1

2 A12B0156 CASE, CENTER 1 '

3 AT2E0158 CASE, AXLE 1 1

4 A1280160 COVER, AXLE CASE 1 1

5 S154102533  |BOLT, HEX |M10x1 250250 8 8

6 AT280161 GAUGE, OIL LEVEL | 1

7 A3260102 COVER, PTO 1 1

a S156102033  |BOLT, HEX |n10x1 25200 4 4

3 3A1970068 PLLG 8 8

10 S423102010  |PIN, DOWEL D120 G 6

11 A10263360 SEAL @20x026x1.01 3 3

12 3A1250013 PLUG, MAGNET 2 2

13 ADB10281 PLUG, DRAIN 1 1

14 S105123043  |8OLT, HEX M1 21 75300 3 2

15 S105128543 BOLT, HEX M1 2x] 7SBS0 2 2

16 S423102010  |PIN, DOWEL @10x20L 4 4

17 S361120013  |WASHER, SPRING @12 2xD21 5x3.0n 26 25

18 S105123543  [BOLT, HEX 1251 755350 23 23

19 ADG40103 CLAMP, RING 2 2
20 AOG41020 CLAMP, RING 2 2

10/1/2003 00

https://tractormanualz.com/



HST (270)

FIG. 3-3

10/1/2003 0o

https://tractormanualz.com/



HST (270)

FIG. 3-3
MODEL & QTY | AppPLL.
KEY NO. PART NO. PART NAME & DESCRIPTION AEMARK
330HT | 360HT NO.
1 A270001 HST UNIT | 1
2 A1270003 FILTER, HST 1 1
3 A1270002 DOWEL PIN 2 2
4 5105124033 BOLT, HEX MI12x1 752400 2 2
5 S§105128533  |BOLT, HEX M1 21 T5ASL | 1
6 S105123533  |BOLT, HEX M2t 7550 2 2
7 5361120013 |WASHER, SPRING D21 5d 12 23 08 5 5
10/1/2003 00

https://tractormanualz.com/



P.T.O CLUTCH(283,287)

FIG. 34

10/1/2003

https://tractormanualz.com/



P.T.O CLUTCH(283,287)

FIG. 3-4
MODEL & QTY | appPLI
KEY NO. | PART NO. PART NAME & DESCRIPTION * | AEMARK
330HT | 360HT NC.

1-3 AI287271 COUPLING ASSY 1 1

1 A1287270 COUPLING | 1

2 S446053610  |PIN, SPRING 5L 1 1

3 S446033210  |PIN, SPRING @3x32L \ 1

4 SE11062001  |RING. SNAP E2x2 2 2

5 ADBE3050 |BEARING, BALL #6305 2 2

6 SH10025001 RING, SNAP @25x1. 2 2 2

7 A1287264 SHAFT, PTO DRIVE 1 1

8 SE10022001  |RING, SNAP S72x1.21 2 2

9 A12B3191 HUB, PTO CLUTCH | 1

10 ADSE0040 BEARING, BALL 6004 | 1

" SA04020010  JO-RING SA(D20KW1.5) 1 1

12 A12B7185 CLUTCH, PTO | 1

13 A12B3192 SLEEVE, HYD. CIRCUAT 1 1

14 S202082021  |SCREW, SET SOC X1 25201 | 1

15 ADBE0S0 |BEARING, BALL HE005 1 '

16 AT287217 SHAFT, PTO DRIVE 1 1

17 ADSE3060 BEARING, BALL 46305 1 1

18 A1281229 RING, PISTON 1 1

19 SE04070010  JORING STO(@TOW2.0) 1 1

20 A 1280060 COVER, PTO DRV. SHAFT 1

21 S154102533  |BOLT, HEX M0t 250250 2 2

10/1/2003 00

https://tractormanualz.com/



SUB TRANSFER SHAFT (285)

FIG. 3-5

4/1/2006 o

https://tractormanualz.com/



SUB TRANSFER SHAFT(285)

FIG. 3-5
MODEL & QTY | APPLIL.
KEY NO. | PART NO. PART NAME & DESCRIPTION AEMARK
330HT | 360HT NO.
' S811062001  |RING, SNAP SE2x2 2 2
2 ADGE3050 BEARING, BALL #6305 2 2
3 A1285203 SHAFT, SUB DRIVE 1 1
4~6 A12B5211 COUPLING ASSY 1 1
4 A1285212 COUPLING DESX2. 5 1 1
5 S446053610 PIN, SPRING @5 4x36L 1 1
6 S446033210  |PIN, SPRING @3 312 1 1
7 SE11072001  |RING, SNAP ST2x2 5t 2 2
8 ADBE2070 BEARING, BALL 46207 1 1
Q AI285200 SHAFT, RANGE 157 1 1
10 A1970274 BEARING, NEEDLE @20xP2Ex200L 1 1
11 ADGEODAD BEARING, BALL 46008 1 1
12 SE11068001  |RING, SNAP EBx2 5t 1 '
13 SB10025001  |RING, SNAP @25x1.5¢ 1 1
14 A1285213 SPACER, RANGE 1 1
15 A1285200 SLEEVE, RANGE H 1 1
16 A1285208 SPACER, SPLINE 1 1
17 A32B5210 SLEEVE, GEAR 1 1
18 A12B5301 GEAR, RANGE DRVN 38T 1 1
19 A1285206 HUB, RANGE LM 1 1
20 A1285300 SLEEVE, RANGE 1 1
21 A1281203 SLEEVE.FR 1 1
22 3A1970157 |[BEARING, NEEDLE @40xD452TL 1 1
23 A12B5302 GEAR, RANGE DRVN 47T 1 1
24 A1289006 GEAR, 4ND DRV 44T 1 1
25 A1287079 NUT, LOCK IM35x1.5 1 1
26 A1326032 WBEARING, TAPER 432207C 2 2
27 SE10035001  |RING, SNAP @35%1 5 1 1
28 A12B5201 GEAR, RANGE DRY. 30T 1 1
20 ADBT0451 SHIM @3ExT4Ex0. 15 AR AR
K} ADET0a52 SHIM @3ExPAEx0. 2t AR AR
31 ADSTO455 SHIM @AGxD4Ex0) 5t AR AR
32 ADST0458 SHIM @Wix4x] O AR AR
33 A12B5214 SHIM, RANGE @25x$35x00. 150 AR AR
M A1285235 SHIM, RANGE @25x35x0 6t AR AR
4/1/2006 01

https://tractormanualz.com/




SUB TRANSFER SHAFT (285)

FIG. 3-5

10/1/2003 00

https://tractormanualz.com/



SUB TRANSFER SHAFT(285)

FIG. 3-5
MODEL & QTY | APPLIL.
KEY NO. | PART NO. PART NAME & DESCRIPTION AEMARK
330HT | 360HT NO.
' S811062001  |RING, SNAP SE2x2 2 2
2 ADGE3050 BEARING, BALL #6305 2 2
3 A1285203 SHAFT, SUB DRIVE 1 1
4~6 A12B5211 COUPLING ASSY 1 1
4 A1285212 COUPLING DESX2. 5 1 1
5 S446053610 PIN, SPRING @5 4x36L 1 1
6 S446033210  |PIN, SPRING @3 312 1 1
7 SE11072001  |RING, SNAP ST2x2 5t 2 2
8 ADBE2070 BEARING, BALL 46207 1 1
Q AI285200 SHAFT, RANGE 157 1 1
10 A1970274 BEARING, NEEDLE @20xP2Ex200L 1 1
11 ADGEODAD BEARING, BALL 46008 1 1
12 SE11068001  |RING, SNAP EBx2 5t 1 '
13 SB10025001  |RING, SNAP @25x1.5¢ 1 1
14 A1285213 SPACER, RANGE 1 1
15 A1285200 SLEEVE, RANGE H 1 1
16 A1285206 SPACER, SPLINE 1 1
17 A32B5210 SLEEVE, GEAR 1 1
18 A12B5204 GEAR, RANGE DRVN 38T 1 1
19 A1285206 HUB, RANGE LM 1 1
20 A1285202 SLEEVE, RANGE LM 1 1
21 A1281203 SLEEVE.FR 1 1
22 3A1970157 BEARING, NEEILE @40x D452 TL 1 1
23 A12B5205 GEAR, RANGE DRVN 477 1 1
24 A 1268006 GEAR, 4WD. DRV 44T 1 1
25 A1287079 NUT, LOCK IM35x1.5 1 1
26 A1326032 BEARING, TAPER 432207C 2 2
27 SE10035001  |RING, SNAP @35%1 5 1 1
28 A12B5201 GEAR, RANGE DRY. 30T 1 1
20 ADBT0451 SHIM @3ExT4Ex0. 15 AR AR
K} ADET0a52 SHIM @3ExPAEx0. 2t AR AR
31 ADSTO455 SHIM @AGxD4Ex0) 5t AR AR
32 ADST0458 SHIM @Wix4x] O AR AR
33 A12B5214 SHIM, RANGE @25x$35x00. 150 AR AR
M A1285235 SHIM, RANGE @25x35x0 6t AR AR
10/1/2003 00

https://tractormanualz.com/




P.T.O SHAFT(287)

FIG. 3-6

4/1/2006 01

https://tractormanualz.com/



P.T.O SHAFT(287)

FIG. 3-6
MODEL & QTY | APPLIL.
KEY NO. PART NO. PART NAME & DESCRIPTION AEMARK
330HT | 360HT NO.
1 A12B7179 NUT, LOCK [Mv0xt 5 1 1
2 ADSE3060 |BEARING, BALL #6308 1 1
3 A1287215 SPACER SAIXDADATL 1 1
4 A12B7214 GEAR(56T) PTO 1ST DRN 1 1
5 A1281192 SPACER @A3IXDS0xA4 S 1 1
6 S811072001  [RING, SNAP T2 5 1 1
7 ADBG2070 BEARING, BALL #6207 1 1
a8 A12B72186 SHAFT, PTO | 1
9 A12B7211 SEAL, OIL SA0xDE2x11.5 | 1
10 S804070010  |ORING STO(@TOW?Z 0) | 1
" A1280115 COVER, PTO SHAFT 1 1
12 A1280184 GUIDE, PTO COVER | !
13 S154102533  |BOLT, HEX M0 2525 4 4
14 ADSIT1520 COVER, SAFETY | 1
4/1/2006 01

https://tractormanualz.com/




FIG. 3-6

P.T.O SHAFT (287)

m

10/1/2003

00

https://tractormanualz.com/



P.T.O SHAFT(287)

FIG. 3-6
MODEL & QTY | APPLL.
KEY NO. | PART NO. PART NAME & DESCRIPTION AEMARK
330HT | 360HT NO.
1 A1267179 NUT, LOCK vt 5 1 1
2 ADBE30E0 |BEARING, BALL 46308 1 1
3 A1287215 SPACER @34 DATL 1 1
4 A1287214 GEAR(56T),PTO 1ST DRN 1 1
5 A1281192 SPACER @AIXDS0ad 5L 1 '
6 SA11072001  |RING, SNAP DT2H2. 5 | 1
7 A0BG62070 BEARING, BALL #6207 1 1
a A12B7216 SHAFT, PTO 1 1
a A12B7211 SEAL, OIL S40xDE2x11.5 | 1
10 SE04070010  JO-RING STO(DTOWZ 0) | 1
" A1280115 COVER, PTO SHAFT 1 1
12 5102349 COVER, FTO \ '
13 S154102633 BOLT. HEX M0 1. 25250 4 4
10/1/2003 o0

https://tractormanualz.com/



4WD(288,380)

FIG. 37
(O
I\ / ,
WL AN
s
10/1/2003 0o

https://tractormanualz.com/



4WD(288,380)

FIG. 3-7
MODEL & QTY | APPLL
KEY NO. PART NO. PART NAME & DESCRIPTION AEMARK
330HT | 360HT NO.
1-3 AIT265044 JOINT ASSY 2 2
1 A12E3028 JOINT, 4WD 2 2
2 S446053210  |PIN, SPRING 53N 2 2
3 S446033210 PIN, SPRING I3 2 2
El A1288101 SHAFT, 4WD FRONT | 1
5 S801046050  JO-RING PA6(DExWI 5) | 1
6 AI268043 HOUSING, SEAL @52 | 1
7 ADBS1253 SEAL, OIL TC25408 1 1
8 A1268104 GEAR, AWD IDLER(31T) | 1
9 S810025001  |RING, SNAP @25x1.21 1 1
10 S811052001 RING, SNAP @52x2 “ 4
" AGBG2050 BEARING, BALL HE205 5 5
12 A12B8100 SHAFT, 4WD 1 1
13 SB10030001  |RING, SNAP @30x1 5 1 1
14 AI288000 GEAR, AWD DRVN 317 1 1
10/1/2003 00

https://tractormanualz.com/




SHIFT LEVER & FORK(291,293)

FIG. 3-8
Sy
s '-'rj: e
| B P

- . <. = o &

[ P 1o

J . 4,.I ,: P

—
)v'
(‘,’
4/1/2008 01

https://tractormanualz.com/



SHIFT LEVER & FORK(291,293)

FIG. 3-8
MODEL & QTY | APPLL.
KEY NO. | PART NO. PART NAME & DESCRIPTION AEMARK
330HT | 360HT NO.

1 A1201234 RAR. 4WD 1 '

2 A1261231 FORK, 400 1 1

3 3A1290011 SPRING 2 2

4 AZ0DE3390 BALL, SHIFTER FORK |(1tm2y 2 2

5 A1201233 RAL, RANGE 1 1

6 A1201229 FORK, RANGE GEARH) 1 1

7 S446062512 PIN, SPRING SRS 2 2

a A1201230 FORK, RANGE GEARIML) | 1

2 A1201237 LEVER 4WD | 1

10 A120M270 LEVER. RANGE | 1

1" S801096010 O-RING @162 4 2 2

12 A1203151 HAND LEVER, 4WD | 1

13 S446063512  |PIN. SPRING hs 2 2

14 A1263170 HAND LEVER, RANGE 1 1

15 SH4100013 NUT IM10x1 26 2 2

16 A1970300 CRIP 2 2

17 A1201195 BOLT, SELF LOCX | 1

18 A1201145 BOLT, RAIL M2t TR 1 1

18 SEO1010A10 |ORNG @A W2 4 2 2
20 AS1202 SEAL OK 1 1
21 S811032001  JRING, SNAP (C) H ] 1

4/1/2006 01

https://tractormanualz.com/



FIG. 3-8

SHIFT LEVER & FORK(291,293)

10/1/2003

00

https://tractormanualz.com/



SHIFT LEVER & FORK(291,293)

FIG. 3-8
MODEL & QTY | APPLL.
KEY NO. | PART NO. PART NAME & DESCRIPTION AEMARK
330HT | 360HT NO.
1 A1201234 RARL. 4WD 1 '
2 A1261231 FORK, 400 1 1
3 3A1220011 SPRING 2 2
4 AZ0D63300 BALL, SHIFTER FORK |(1tm2y 2 2
5 A1201233 RAL, RANGE 1 1
6 A1201229 FORK, RANGE GEARH) 1 1
7 S446062512 PIN, SPRING SRS 2 2
a A1201230 FORK, RANGE GEARIML) | 1
2 A1201237 LEVER, 4WD | 1
10 A1201236 LEVER. RANGE 1 1
1" SE01096010 O-RING @I6N2 4 “ 4
12 A1263151 HAND LEVER, 4WD | 1
13 S446063512  |PIN SPRING 6 2 2
14 A1203150 HAND LEVER, RANGE 1 1
15 SH400013 NUT IM10x1 26 2 2
16 AT970300 CRIP 2 2
17 A1201195 BOLT, SELF LOCXK | 1
18 A1201145 BOLT, RAIL Mi2x1 7823 1 1
18 SEO1010A10 |ORNG @A B2 4 2 2
10/1/2003 00

https://tractormanualz.com/



HST CONTROL(292)

FIG. 3-9

N o
e . 248 -
- | )~
: N R
O d
! gl €0 LT FIG 4-6-1

- - 41 ] 4
{ P B3, . W 8 s
ks “'] : & & Bl A Q\O.*'e,a & e “
- * L { - \ .
157, A2 . O P -
> 14 s . )

a |~
| € ’ oo - "4 43
14 . 20 = » ' 4
(ﬁ 0,-0 -, . 449 l_; j*.. _--‘s
@ = o

4/1/2006 01

https://tractormanualz.com/



HST CONTROL(292)

FIG.3-9
MODEL & QTY | APPLI,
KEY NO. PART NO. PART NAME & DESCRIPTION REMARK
3306T | 360HT NO.

{ A1201215 PEDAL, FORWARD 1 1

2 A1201216 PEDAL, BACKWARD 1 '

3 A1201238 DAMPER | 1
4 S3IBI060013  |WASHER, PLATE DB 4xd15 5x1 Bt 2 2
5 S441202013  [PIN, SPUIT @1 B20L 2 2
6 SE14006003 E-RING 0.8t 1 1
7 A1201217 PLATE, CAM 1 1

8 S154105533  [BOLT, HEXWWASHER  [M10x1 25555 | 1
913 A1281220 FORWARD ROD ASSY 1 1
9 ADT31033R  |END, ROD | 25 1 1
10 ADT31033L END, ROD(L) lmn 25(L) ] 1
k! S313080013 NUT HEX MEx1.25 1 1
12 A1201210 ROD, HST CONT 1 1
13 ADB10050 NUT HEX(L) Max1.25(L) 1 1
14 A1877079 NUT, LOCK |MElxl 25 2 2
15 ADG10277 NUT, LOCK M0t 26 1 1
16 A1201224 SHAFT, CONTROL 1 1
17 S154107033 BOLT, HEX WAWASHER M0t 255700 1 1
18~25  |A1201213 NELTRAL ARM ASSY 1 1
18 A1291206 ARM, NEUTRAL 1 '
19 MET2320 BUSHING 2 2
20 ADBE0002 BEARING, BALL SE0002Z 1 1
21 S363100013  |WASHER, PLATE @1 Bx20L 1 1
22 SB10010001  [RIN, SNAP S10x1.00 1 1
23 A1201257 [BOLT, HEX |M10x1 25350 1 1
24 SH0100013  [NUT, HEX [M0x1.25 1 1
25 S446041612 PIN, SPLIT | 1
26 A1201212 WIRE, CRUISE | 1
27 AI201214 PAD PEDAL 2 2
28 A1201256 SPRING 1 1
20 A1291210 |[BRACKET, WIRE 1 1
30-31  |A1261240 ARM, CRUISE CONTROL 1 1
30 ARM, CRUISE CONTROL 1 1
3 ADBTTE15 [BustanG 2 2
32 S361160013  |WASHER, SPRING | (3 1 1
a3 S60013  |WASHER D17x0U0x3 08 1 1
34 A1201225 SHAFT, CRUISE | 1
35 S363060013  |WASHER D6 dxd11.5x1 61 2 2
36 S441162013 PIN. SPLIT D1 4200 2 2
37 ADGA1000 SPRING 1 1

4/1/2006 01

https://tractormanualz.com/




HST CONTROL(292)

FIG. 3-9

4/1/2006 o1

https://tractormanualz.com/



HST CONTROL(292)

FIG. 3-9
MODEL & QTY | APPLI,
KEY NO. | PART NO. PART NAME & DESCRIPTION AEMARK
3306T | 360HT NO.
38 AI201226 STOPPER, ARM 1 1
3942 |A1201251 F/R INTERLOCK LINK ASSY 1 '
39 - MLINK, FR INTERLOCK | 1
40 ADSEDD02 BEARING, BALL 4600077 2 2
41 S363100013 WASHER, PLATE @1 8x20L 2 2
42 S814008003 RING, SNAP(E) 0. 81 2 2
43 S32140013  |NUT, HEX |n1a 3 3
44 A1201252 SPRING 2 2
45 A1201200 BRACKET, CRUISE | 1
46 A1201211 LEVER, CRUISE | 1
47 ASOD2209 GRIP 1 1
48 S153082033  |BOLT, HEX WWASHER  [MEx1.25x20L 2 2
40 S154102033  |BOLT, HEX WAWASHER  [Mi10x1. 25201 3 3
50 A1201256 RUBBER | 1
4/1/2006 01

https://tractormanualz.com/



HST CONTROL(292)

FIG. 3-9

10/1/2003 Q0

https://tractormanualz.com/



HST CONTROL(292)

FIG.3-9
MODEL & QTY | APPLI,
KEY NO. PART NO. PART NAME & DESCRIPTION REMARK
3306T | 360HT NO.

1 A1201215 PEDAL, FORWARD 1 1

2 A1201216 PEDAL, BACKWARD 1 1

3 A1201238 DAMPER | 1

4 S3I630e0013 WASHER, PLATE DE 415 5x1 81 2 2

) S441202013 PIN, SPLIT @1 B20L 2 2
6 SE14006003 E-RING 0.8t 1 1

7 A1201217 PLATE, CAM 1 1

8 5154105533 BOLT, HEX W\WASHER IMI10x1 25055 1 1
913 A1281220 FORWARD ROD ASSY 1 1
9 AOT31033R  |END, ROD [Max1 25 1 1
10 ADT31033L END, ROD(L) lmxa 25(L) ] 1
1 S313080013 NUT HEX MEx125 1 1
12 A1201210 WROD, HST CONT 1 1
13 ADG 10058 NUT HEX(L) Max1 25(L) 1 1
14 A1877079 NUT, LOCK |M3xl 2% 2 2
15 ADG10277 NUT, LOCK M0t 26 1 1
16 A1201224 SHAFT, CONTROL | 1
17 S154107033 BOLT, HEX WWASHER IM10x1 25700 | 1
168~25 A1201213 NEUTRAL ARM ASSY 1 1
18 A1201206 ARM, NEUTRAL | '
19 MET2320 BUSHING 2 2
20 ADBEN002 BEARING, BALL ] 1
21 SIEIT00013 WASHER, FLATE 1 B2 1 1
22 SE10010001 RIN, SNAP 10100 1 1
23 A201257 BOLT, HEX M10x1 25008 1 1
24 S30100013  |NUT, HEX [Micxt 25 1 1
25 S446041612 PIN. SPUIT | 1
26 A1201212 WIRE, CRUSSE | 1
27 AI201214 PAD, PEDAL 2 2
28 A1201239 SPRING 1 1
20 A1251210 [BRACKET, WRE 1 '
3031 A1281240 ARM, CRUISE CONTROL 1 1
30 ARM, CRUISE CONTROL 1 1
31 ADETTE1S BUSHING 2 2
32 SIG1E0013  |WASHER, SPRING [mis 1 1
a3 SE0013  |WASHER J ot Ppans ot 1 1
34 A1201225 SHAFT, CRUISE | 1
35 S36306E0013 WASHER dupt1 Sxi6t 2 2
36 S441162013 PN, SPUT 1 D20 2 2
37 ADGO1000 SPRING 1 1

10/1/2003 00

https://tractormanualz.com/




HST CONTROL(292)

FIG. 3-9

l ) \.q -
SO FIG 4-6~)
o G A
Y i © PN
: K |
] = . R 3 =7 \ i
y % | J »
: \ o B |4 B ,5
5 XL L 5 | b
'_ . .
all - B0, | 44 ' i
e - FOE TR e 2
@ " ! =4 4-J| AO‘,‘ u.:'(b@ J‘_'-‘I,
¢ ods) 1 2o, ) e o 2
3 /H‘,"] ‘ Q" g s % 4 Q\v,"}a- 39 *
5 pe e ¥ P TR
- 1 =13 @ = ‘1 \ l 4
15 P 3 . ¢ ™)
'J * l lr /\\'-tt A
2 < S e i 5
2 ’ - ol X
74 A v l: :
= :n:l_ S —a_n b0
% 21 ! o E1l —— (>} +

I = - -+ 7
| g “ 2l 4
fg ola 4 v-~T , ~f,__4-— ~
E & o ¥ Whoae =iy
=Ry ol 35
3 4 BENTY

10/1/2003 Q0

https://tractormanualz.com/



HST CONTROL(292)

FIG. 3-9
MODEL & QTY | APPLI,
KEY NO. | PART NO. PART NAME & DESCRIPTION AEMARK
3306T | 360HT NO.
38 AI201226 STOPPER, ARM 1 1
3942  |A1201251 F/R INTERLOCK LINK ASSY 1 '
39 LLINK, FR INTERLOCK | 1
40 ADSEDDD2 BEARING, BALL 4600077 2 2
41 S363100013 WASHER, PLATE @1 8x20L 2 2
42 S814008003 RING, SNAP(E) 0. 81 2 2
43 S32140013  |NUT, HEX |n1a 3 3
44 A1201252 SPRING 2 2
45 A1201200 BRACKET, CRUISE | 1
46 A1201211 LEVER, CRUISE | 1
47 ASOD2209 GRIP 1 1
48 S153082033  |BOLT, HEX WWASHER  [MEx1.25x20L 2 2
40 S154102033  |BOLT, HEX WIWASHER  [M10x1.25X20L 3 3
50 A1201256 RUBBER | 1
10/1/2003 00

https://tractormanualz.com/




DIFF- LOCK(310)

FIG. 4-1

01

4/1/2006

https://tractormanualz.com/



DIFF- LOCK(310)

FIG. 4-1
MODEL & QTY | APPLIL.
KEY NO. | PART NO. PART NAME & DESCRIPTION AEMARK
3306T | 360HT NO.
1 ATI26050 PLATE, LOCK 2 2
2 3A1326005 GRAND NUT |Ma5x1.5 2 2
3 A1326066 SPACER ST7TxDE0. 181 1 1
4 A1326048 SUPPORT, DIFF 2 2
5 ATGS0074 HOLDER, SPRING{LH) 2 2
6 ATI26065 SPACER QTTx089 Txidit 1 1
7 ANBG2100 BEARING, BALL #6210 1 1
a A1326064 SPACER, DIFF | 1
2 S446054012  |PIN, SPRING D5x40 1 1
10 AL326063 FORK, DIFF 1 1
1" S446084012 PIN. SPRING DEx40 | 1
12 AT1326047 SPRING | 1
13 SE01016010 |O-RING(G) O 160N2 4 1 1
14 A1326082 PEDAL, DIFF 1 1
15 S801021010 O-RING(G) G21aW2 4 1 1
16 ATI26046 SCREW, ADJUST IMNZ2x1 5 1 1
17 S165102543 BOLT, HEX M10x1.25x25L 6 6
18 A26T90560 BEARING, TAPER ROLLER 430210 1 1
4/1/2006 01

https://tractormanualz.com/




DIFF- LOCK(310)

FIG. 4-1

10/1/2003 00

https://tractormanualz.com/



DIFF- LOCK(310)

FIG. 4-1
MODEL & QTY |  ApPLL.
KEY NO. | PART NO. PART NAME & DESCRIPTION AEMARK
330HT | 360HT NC.

1 AT1326050 PLATE, LOCK 2 2

2 3A1326005 GRAND NUT |Ma5x1.5 2 2

3 A1326066 SPACER STTxDEY. 1x8 1 1

4 A1326048 SUPPORT, DIFF 2 2

5 A1GS0074 HOLDER, SPRING(LH) | 1

6 ATI26065 SPACER STTx$89 1x141t 1 1

7 ADB62100 BEARING, BALL #5210 1 1

a A1650096 HOLDER, SPRING{RH) 1 1

2 A1326064 SPACER, DIFF | 1

10 S802110010  JORING(G) ®110xW3.1 1 \

1 S446054092  |PIN, SPRING P5xA0 | 1

12 A1326063 FORK, DIFF 1 1

13 S4460684012  |PIN, SPRING ®Ex40 1 1

14 A1326047 SPRING 1 1

15 SA01016010  JO-RING(G) D16xW2 4 1 1

16 A1326062 PEDAL, DIFF 1 1

17 SB010210%0 O-RING(G) S210N2 .4 1 1

18 A1326046 SCREW, ADJUST M22x1.5 1 1

19 S165102543  |BOLT, HEX |M10x1. 25250 8 6
20 A26T799960 BEARING, TAPER ROLLER 220210 | 1

10/1/2003 00

https://tractormanualz.com/



REAR DIFERENTIAL(320)

FIG. 4-2

10/1/2003 00

https://tractormanualz.com/



REAR DIFERENTIAL(320)

FIG. 4-2
MODEL & QTY | APPLL.
KEY NO. | PART NO. PART NAME & DESCRIPTION AEMARK
330HT | 360HT NO.
1-18 A1324111 DIFF ASSY | '
1 A1324112 lmnc&mmo« GEAR SET 1 1
2 3A1324003 WASHER, THRUST (LH) EExD T4 Bt 1 1
3 A1324091 iu.se DEF. (1) 1 1
4 A1324074 CASE, DFF_2) | 1
5 A1324075 SHAFT (1) 1 1
6 A1324061 GEAR, DIFF. SIDE (LH) 167 1 1
7 A1324D82 GEAR, DIFF SIDE (RH) | 1
8 A1324060 GEAR PINION. MATE war 2 2
4 IA1224007 HUB. DIFF-LOCK | 1
10 341324014 ROLLER @12x15 10 10
" A1324000 BOLT, HEX M2 2524 8 8
12 SA46065010 [P, SPRING Gl 1 1
13 3A1324012 PLATE, LOCKING 10 4 4
14 A1324079 WASHER, LOCK(Z) 10t 4 4
15 S105082043  |BOLT, HEX M1 265200 8 )
14 IN970122 WASHER, THRUST & 2 2
17 3A1970122 WASHER, THRUST 0& 1 1
10/1/2003 00

https://tractormanualz.com/




REAR AXLE(480,481)

FIG. 4-3

1001/2003 0o

https://tractormanualz.com/



REAR AXLE(480,481)

FIG. 4-3
MODEL & QTY | ApPLI
KEY NO. PART NO. PART NAME & DESCRIPTION * | REMARK
330HT | 360HT NC.
-2 AT4E0005 FIDRIVE ASSY(LH) 1 '
1 AT4ED09T CASE, FINAL DRIVE{LH) 1 1
2 AN461061 PINION, FINAL DRI (16T R) 2 2
3 AT4E0102 SEAL, OIL TC38558 2 2
4 A1481040  INUT, LOCK 2 2
5 ADBE3080 BEARING, BALL #6308 2 2
6 S811090001 RING, SNAP Sh0xR 2 2
7 ADBE3070 BEARING, BALL #6307 2 2
8 ADBE3090 BEARING, BALL #6309 2 2
9 AT4B1041 INUT, LOCK |ME5x1.5 2 2
10 A14B1042 PLATE, LOCK @SExDOEXT 5t 2 2
" A1481060 GEAR, F/DRIVE(GST L) 2 2
12 AT4B0067 COVER, F/DRIVE 2 2
13 S154104033 BOLT, HEX IO 250400 20 20
14 S811140001 RING, SNAP @ 14x41 2 2
15 AJBE3130 WBEARlNG. BALL #0313 2 2
16 A14080058 O-RING SUTXWT 4 B
17 AT4EDDST RETAINER 4 R
18 Al4B1038 SHAFT, REAR AXLE 2 2
19 AN026260 SEAL, OIL @20xp26x1 5t 2 2
20 ADG10281 |PLUG, DRAIN |20 105 2 2
21 S421102010  |PIN. DOWEL 15200 2 2
22 S3611400913  |WASHER, SPRING @14 2024 5x3. 5 16 16
23 S101144043 WBOU’, HEX 0142 0x40 16 16
24 S423102010  |PIN, DOWEL @10x20L 4 4
25 AT4E80006 F/DRV ASSY{(RH) 1 1
26 AT4E0096 CASE, FINAL DRV(RH) 1 1
27 A1461062 PINION, F/IDRIVE(18T R) 1 1
10/1/2003 00

https://tractormanualz.com/




FRONT & REAR WHEEL(490)

FIG. 4-4A

4/1/2008 01

https://tractormanualz.com/



FRONT & REAR WHEEL(490)

FIG. 4-4A
MODEL & QTY | APPLL
KEY NO. PART NO. PART NAME & DESCRIPTION AEMARK
S30HT | 360HT NO.
1 S103163043 BOLT, HEX M16x1 S30L 16 16
2 S167162523 BOLT, STUD M16x1 S50 8 8
3 S302160043 NUT HEX. 1-TY Mi6x1.5 8 B
4 S361160013 WASHER, SPR. 1-TY D26/16 2x47 24 24
4/1/2008 01

https://tractormanualz.com/



FRONT & REAR WHEEL(490)

FIG. 4-4
: 0
- (o 1
"!’;',‘ R
1 LEy
R |] '41:.' A [
a'_ = 2 [ A >
G i
Y
- / ¥
& - |
.[")’ \
T
>
D
5
b
&)
! bL‘l L 3
- =
" I —
(. a
B
~ -
o
37
@
4
B
5
00

10/1/2003

https://tractormanualz.com/



FRONT & REAR WHEEL(490)

FIG. 4-4
MODEL & OTY | appLi.
KEY NO. PART NO. PART NAME & DESCRIPT ION AEMARK
S30HT | 360HT NO.
1 A1490180 DISK REAR 2 2
2 Al490187 DISK FRONT 2 2
3 S103163043 BOLT, HEX MA16x 1. 5x30L 16 16
4 S167162523 BOLT, STUD M16x1 52510 a8
5 SA2160043 NUT, HEX. 1-TY MIGx1 5 8 8
6 S3G160013 WASHER, SPR.1-TY D286 2x47 24 24
10y1/2003 00

https://tractormanualz.com/



FRONT & REAR WHEEL(490)

FIG. 4-48

4/1/2008 00

https://tractormanualz.com/



FRONT & REAR WHEEL(490)

FIG. 4-48
MODEL & QTY | APPLL
KEY NO. PART NO. PART NAME & DESCRIPTION AEMARK
330HT | 360HT NO.

1-2 A 1490026 FRONT TIRE ASSY 8-16{4PR) 2 2

1 AD1494003 TUBE FRONT 1 1

2 AD1494002 TIRE FRONT | 1

3 A490207 FRONT RIM ASSY 2 2
4-5 A1490027 REAR TIRE ASSY 12 4-24(8PR) 2 2

4 ADDD 0625 TUBE REAR 1 1

5 ADDO0624 TIRE REAR | 1
6~10 A1490022 REAR RIM ASSY 2 2
6 A1480023 RIMREAR | 1

7 A1400024 DISK REAR 1 1

8 A1970077 BOLT, HEX 4 4

9 SWE160013  |NUT, HEX 4 4

10 S3IB1160013 WASHER, SPR 4 4

1 S103163043 BOLT, HEX M16x1 Sx30L 16 16

12 S167162523  [BOLT, STUD |Mlle.f-x25L 8 8

13 SIG1E0013  [WASHER, SPR. |o:>a.'m.2m 24 24

14 SA2160043  [NUT, HEX M1t 5 8 8

4/1/2006 00

https://tractormanualz.com/




BRAKE(650)

FIG. 4-5

14 - ‘ Ny A )
)2 - 0 o I £
- 3 - J 4 -; y
11l 7 P e ] 1 -
| 0 e a o ! +
G { T ¢
P [ | _' A | ( ~
..‘,‘“- ) : ) ‘ =
' _.‘ i ! --{
| T (7 A
"'ID l "'1"' - ol
' b
l[ \11_‘ 5 l | N

r “ ¢ %
-y e 8 B . | e )

4/1/2006 01

https://tractormanualz.com/



BRAKE(650)

FIG. 4-5
MODEL & QTY | APPLI,
KEY NO. PART NO. PART NAME & DESCRIPTION AEMARK
S30HT | 360HT NO.

1-7 A1G50072 |BRAKE ASSY(LH) 1 1

1 3A1653010 SPRING @2 6 6
2 3A1653007 BALL v 16 16
3 A1BS0077 PLATE, CAMKLH) 1 1

4 ATGS0107 PLATE, PRESSURE 4 4

5 AGSI063 PLATE, FRICTION 4 A

6 S810058001 RING, SNAP ©53x2 4 1

7 A1B50078 BOSS, SPLINE 2 2
a8 A1650079 INNER ARM, BRAKE 2 2

g ADGTTRI5 [BUSHING_ DU @ZExD2Ex1SL 2 2
10 SA01025010 ORING SI5XW2.4 2 2

11 A1650031 PLATE, BRAKE LEVER 2 2

12 S154102033  |BOLT, HEX 0101 25200 2 2

13 AT650004 LEVER, BRAKE(LH) 1 1

14 A1G50095 LEVER, BREKE(RH) 1 1

15 ATGEO0T1 BRAKE ASSY(RH) 1 1

16 A1B50076 PLATE, CAM{RH) 1 1

4/1/2006 01

https://tractormanualz.com/




BRAKE(650)

FIG. 4-5

14 - ‘ Ny A )
)2 - 0 o I £
- 3 - J 4 -; y
11l 7 P e ] 1 -
| 0 e a o ! +
G { T ¢
P [ | _' A | ( ~
..‘,‘“- ) : ) ‘ =
' _.‘ i ! --{
| T (7 A
"'ID l "'1"' - ol
' b
|[ \11_‘ 5 l | N

1 . L >
! -y T B . | e )

10/1/2003 00

https://tractormanualz.com/



BRAKE(650)

FIG. 4-5
MODEL & @QTY| APPLI.
KEY NO. PART NO. PART NAME & DESCRIPTION AEMARK
S3I0HT | 360HT NO.

1-7 AT650072 |BRAKE ASSY(LH) 1 1

1 3A1653H0 SPRING @2 6 6
2 3A1653007 BALL vz 16 16
3 A1BSO0TT PLATE, CAM{LH) 1 1

4 A1GEIDES PLATE, PRESSURE B 4

5 A1653063 PLATE, FRICTION 4 4

6 S810058001  |RING, SNAP @58x2 4 1

7 A1B50078 BOSS, SPLINE 2 2

8 A1650079 INNER ARM, BRAKE 2 2

a ADGTTBIS |BUSHING, DU SI2xD252 1L 2 2

10 S801022010 ORING @I2XW2 4 2 2

11 A1650031 PLATE, BRAKE LEVER 2 2

12 S154102033  |BOLT, HEX |n10x1. 25200 2 2

13 A1650004 LEVER, BRAKE(LH) 1 1

14 A1GE0095 LEVER, BREKE(RH) 1 1

15 ANGE0071 BRAKE ASSY(RH) 1 1

16 A1B50076 PLATE, CAM(RH) 1 1

10412003 00

https://tractormanualz.com/



BRAKE PEDAL(670)

FIG. 4-6

< o
P

10/1/2003

00

https://tractormanualz.com/



BRAKE PEDAL(670)

FIG. 4-6
MODEL & QTY | appyi.
KEY NO. PART NO. PART NAME & DESCRIPTION AEMARK
330HT | 360HT NC.
1 A1G70249 SHAFT, BRAKE PEDAL 1 '
2 ATGT024T PEDAL, BRAKE (LH) 1 1
3 A1670248 PEDAL, BRAKE (RH) 1 1
4 SEO1025010  |O-RING @25XW3.5 2 2
5 A1970203 |BUSHING DZSXB2E0L 2 2
6 AIG70240 ARM, BRAKE 1 1
7 5364240013 |WASHER, PLAIN @265x D444 Ot 1 1
a8 SE10025001 RING, SNAP S25x1.2 | 1
9 S446084012  |PIN, SPRING SBxA0L 2 2
10 A1GT0084 PAD, PEDAL 2 2
11-15  |A1670245 |BRAKE ROD ASSY(LH) ] 1
" AIGT0243 ROD B, BRAKE 2 2
12 S312100013  |NUT, HEX [n1ox1.25 2 2
13 A1260078 ADJUST 2 2
14 ADG10072 NUT(L), HEX |00t 25¢L) 2 2
15 A1670242 ROD A, BRAKE 1 1
11-14,16  |A1670246 BRAKE ROD ASSY(RH) | 1
16 A1670244 ROD C, BRAKE | 1
17 A1670250 LINK2, CRUISE | 1
18 SIG60013 WASHER, PLAIN @6 4xP11.5x1 61 ] 5
19 5441162013 Ipm, CuP 5 5
20 A1670258 LINK1, CRUISE 1 1
21 AIBTO118 PIN, CLEVIS @10x26L 4 4
22 SI63100013  |WASHER, PLAIN ©10.5xD 182 01 4 4
23 5441302013 |PIN. COTTER @3 0200 4 4
24 AIGT0288 SPRING 2 2
25 A1260073 ADJUSTER Max1 25 2 2
26 S301080043  |NUT, HEX Max1.25 4 4
27 A1670260 WIRE, CRUISE | 1
28 S814006003  |RING, SNAP(E) @6x0. 8t 1 '
29 S3I63080013 WASHER, PLAIN @B AxP15.5x1 61 1 '
10/1/2003 00

https://tractormanualz.com/




PARKING BRAKE LEVER(670)

FIG. 4-7

-~ J s | A ¢
e \&a B/
s & 1 &2 %
: \T . % | 5
f

10/1/2003 00

https://tractormanualz.com/



PARKING BRAKE LEVER(670)

FIG. 4-7
MODEL & OTY | AppLL.
KEY NO. PART NO. PART NAME & DESCRIPTION AEMARK
330HT | 360HT NO.
1 A1G70241 BRACKET | 1
2 S156102533  |BOLT, HEX WAWASHER  |MI10x1.25@250 1 1
3 A1670230 RATCHET, PARKING | 1
4 A1970241 GRIP 1 1
5 S156103533  |BOLT, HEX WAYASHER  |M10x1 25350 | '
6 ADGO05 SPRING | 1
10/1/2003 00

https://tractormanualz.com/



FRONT AXLE ASSY(400)

FIG. 5-1

4/1/2008 01

https://tractormanualz.com/



FRONT AXLE ASSY(400)

FIG. 5-1
MODEL & @TY | AppLL
KEY NO. | PART NO. PART NAME & DESCRIPTION AEMARK
330HT | 360HT NO.
A1400129 NUT, LOCK IMi6<1 5 2 2
2 A1400287 FRONT AXLE ASSY . 1
A1400301 FRONT AXLE ASSY 1 .
3 A1400130 SHIM 0.4 AR AR
A1400131 SHIM 1.2¢ AR AR
A1400132 SHIM 2.3 AR AR
SIGN60013  |WASHER, SPRING @16 2xD2B%4 0t 2 2
5 S103164543  |BOLT, HEX M16%1 5x450 2 2
$154123533  |BOLT, HEX M12x1.25 4
41172006 01

https://tractormanualz.com/



FRONT AXLE ASSY(400)

FIG. 5-1

S R T i i | AN Ve Rt T i Fl

s | LT330HT |

(BTER: < . o WreEete

N ]

| O e, 2 |

l QA= R |

' i 2rAn '

| pSh |

| & £0F |

| FAE |

b e e e e e e e e e e e e e — - |

PR R e e = = IS TN S e e 7
: | LT3IECHT :
| SRS S T
s l
u |
| |
| n
| |
| |
| |
| l
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| l
| |
| |
| |
l l
| |
| n
| |
| |
| t
Ll e e e e T e e T s et S A A e J

10/1/2003 00

https://tractormanualz.com/



FRONT AXLE ASSY(400)

FIG. 5-1
MODEL & QTY | AppLL.
KEY NO. | PART NO. PART NAME & DESCRIPTION AEMARK
3306T | 360HT NO.
A1400129 NUT, LOCK IM16<15 2 2
2 A1400165 FRONT AXLE ASSY v 1
A1400256 FRONT AXLE ASSY 1 "
3 A1400130 SHIM 0.4 AR AR
A1400121 SHIM 1.24 AR AR
A1400132 SHIM 2.3 AR AR
4 SIGN60013  |WASHER, SPRING ©16. 22284 Ot 2 2
5 S103164543  |BOLT, HEX M6 1 SxdsL 2 2
6 S351120013  |WASHER, SPRING @12.2%@21 5«30t 4 4
7 S107123543  |BOLT, HEX |M12x1.25 4 4
10/1/2003 00

https://tractormanualz.com/



FRONT AXLE CASE(400)

FIG. 5-2

4/1/2006 o1

https://tractormanualz.com/



FRONT AXLE CASE(400)

FIG. 5-2
MODEL & QTY | APPLI,
KEY NO. | PART NO. PART NAME & DESCRIPT ION AEMARK
330HT | 360HT NO.
[ 3A1070052 PLUG, TAPER PT 3% 2 2
2 S$153123533  |BOLT, HEX. WAWASHER  [M12x1 75235 4 7
3 A1400163 CENTER{RH) 1 1
4 SBO2075010  |O-RING D74.4%x3.1 2 2
5 A1400100 HOLDER, FIPIVOT 1 1
6 SA02080010  |O-RING D70.4x3.1 4 4
7 3A1970008 BUSHING 80x40 2 2
8 A1400118 BRACKET, FRONT 1 1
9 3A1970060 NIPPLE, GREASE PT 158 2 2
10 S154100033  |BOLT, HEX WAVASHER  [M10x1 2530 8 2
1 AA1970050  [BOLT, REAMER Imi2x1.75 1 1
12 $361120013  |WASHER, SPRING D21 Sxp12 2x5 1 1
13 SEO2175010 |O-RING D174.3%5.7 1 1
14 3A1400004 BREATHER, AIR 1 1
15 A1400164 CENTER{LH) 1 1
16 AT400093 [BEARING, TAPER HA6C (006240 2 2
17 3A1970100 SHIM 0.07t AR AR
3A1970101 SHIM 0.2t AR AR
18 3A1400010 CASE, BEARING 1 1
19 3A1970012 SEAL, OIL i DASK D 1 '
20 SE01030010  |O-RING D207x35 1 1
21 3A1411004  |BUSHING, SEAL Dd5x15 1 1
22 3A1970065 NUT, LOCK [vBox1.5 1 1
23 A1400110 BRACKET, REAR ‘ 1
A$400042 BRACKET, REAR 1 .
24 A1570051 PLUG, TAPER PT 112 1 1
41172006 01

https://tractormanualz.com/




FRONT AXLE CASE(400)

FIG. 5-2

10/1/2003 00

https://tractormanualz.com/



FRONT AXLE CASE(400)

FIG. 5-2
MODEL &QTY | APPLI.
KEY NO. PART NO. PART NAME & DESCRIPTION REMARK
S3I0HT | 36OHT NO.

i 3A1970052 PLUG, TAPER PT 38 2 2

2 S153123533  [BOLT, HEX. WAWASHER  [M12x1.75x35 7 7

3 A1400163 CENTER{RH) | 1

4 SBO2075010  |O-RING D74 4x3.1 2 2

5 A1400100 HOLDER, F/PIVOT 1 1

6 S02080010  |O-RING D79 4x3,1 4 4

7 3A1970008 BUSHING 80x40 2 2

8 A1400118 BRACKET, FRONT | 1

3 ADT30048 NIPPLE, GREASE PT 178 2 2

10 S154103033  [BOLT, HEX. WAWASHER  [M10x1.25x30 8 f

" AA1970050 BOLT, REAMER IM12x1.75 | 1

12 S361120013 WASHER, SPRING @21 5XP12 2% 51 1 1

13 SBOZ175010 |O-RING D174 3x57 1 1

14 3A1400004 BREATHER, AIR 1 1

15 A1400164 CENTER{LH) 1 '

16 AT400093 [BEARING, TAPER HX06C (0062« 2 2
17 3A1670100 SHIM 0.07 AR AR
SA187D10Y SHIM 0.21 AR AR

18 3A1400010 CASE, BEARING 1 1

19 3A1970012 SEAL, OIL SE2 X D5 BL 1 '
20 SE01030010 O-RING |D29.7x3.5 1 1
21 3A1411004  |BUSHING, SEAL @A5%15 1 1
22 3A 1970065 NUT, LOCK [MvB0x1 5 1 1
23 A1400119 |BRACKET, REAR " 1
A1410042 BRACKET, REAR 1 .

10/1/2003 00

https://tractormanualz.com/




FRONT DIFFERENTIAL(400)

FIG. 5-3

' A
T I e ‘3_ gt

-_\.

J—v(mn (d{'t | )l' N

4/1/2006

https://tractormanualz.com/

o1




FRONT DIFFERENTIAL(400)

FIG. 5-3
MODEL & @TY | APPLI,
KEY NO. | PART NO. PART NAME & DESCRIPTION AEMARK
330HT | 360HT NO.

-1 2A1415000 DIFF, GEAR ASSY | 1

1 A1400172 PINION & RING GEAR SET |6T/37T 1 '

2 1A1414001 CASE, DIFF 1 1

3 341415004 SHAFT 1 1

4 A1324060 PINKON, MATE 107 2 2

5 JA1970123 WASHER, THRUST 0.8t 2 2

6§ 3A197D122 WASHER, THRUST 0.6t 2 2

7 A1324062 GEAR, SIDE 161 2 2

8 3A1970033 BEARING, BALL 46210 2 2

g AT410041 PLATE, LOCK 4 A

10 S165102043  |BOLT, HEX F-THUD IM10%1 25200 8 8

11 SA4E065012  |PIN, SPRING DEx50 1 1
12 3A1G70118 SHIM 0.07t AR AR
3A1970120 SHIM 0.21 AR AR
21970121 SHIM 1. AR AR

4/1/2006 01

https://tractormanualz.com/



FRONT DIFFERENTIAL(400)

FIG. 5-3

10/1/2003 Q0

https://tractormanualz.com/



FRONT DIFFERENTIAL(400)

FIG. 5-3
MODEL & @TY | APPLI.
KEY NO. | PART NO. PART NAME & DESCRIPTION AEMARK
S3I0HT | 360HT NO.

1-11 241415001 DIFF, GEAR ASSY | 1

1 A1400172 PINION & RING GEAR SET |6T/37T 1 '

2 1A1414001 CASE, DIFF 1 1

3 341415004 SHAFT { 1

4 A1324060 PINKON, MATE 107 2 2

5 AA1970123 WASHER, THRUST 0.8 2 2

g 3A1970122 WASHER, THRUST 0.6 2 2

7 A1324082 GEAR, SIDE 161 2 2

8 3A1970033 BEARING, BALL 46210 2 2

@ 341411003 PLATE, LOCK 4 4

10 S1G5102043 |BOLT, HEX F-THUD IM10%1 25200 8 8

11 S446065012  |PIN, SPRING x50 1 1
12 3A1G70118 SHIM 0.07t AR AR
3A10970120 SHIM lo.2t AR AR
A81970121 SHIM 1.0t AR AR

10/1/2003 o0

https://tractormanualz.com/



FRONT AXLE CASE(400)

FIG. 5-4

9
= 8
a X L% g— 4
| t&. =S A |"
s = ==
o ) =2
| 4 l_‘

\ ‘
' .C' -
\ ~——}
(\f' > l
. S
¥ N

— -.*\-
!")G;\— N
e ad? 7
S ¥

o1

4/1/2006

https://tractormanualz.com/



FRONT AXLE CASE(400)

https://tractormanualz.com/

FIG. 54
MODEL & QTY | APPLI,
KEY NO. | PART NO. PART NAME & DESCRIPTION AEMARK
330HT | 360HT NO.
| JAT970055 |60LT, REAMER [M10x1.25 | 1
2 S381100013  |WASHER, SPRING 18 4x10.2x2 5 1 '
3 S154103033  |BOLT, HEX WANASHER  [M10x1.25x30 11 1"
4 AL402067 COVER, GEAR CASE 1 1
5 AA1970056 O-RING D231=3 1 1
6 JIA1G70062 PLUG, TAPER PY 398 2 2
7 S101123043  |BOLT, HEX M12x1 75230 2 2
a8 S361120013  |WASHER, SPRING D21 S 2 2031 4 4
9 A1400280 ARM(RH) { 1
10 A1400293 CASE, KINGPIN 1 1
" A1400168 GROUP SEAL 1 1
12 A140007T BUSHING, DU |MEE030DU 1 1
13 A1400292 CASE, GEAR(RH) 1 1
14 A1400288 COVER, W/BRG CASE 1 1
15 A1400286 HOLDER, ARM 1 1
16 S153082533  [BOLT, HEX WAWASHER  [Max1 26x25 fi [
17 ADE52582 SEAL, DUST D= IExE 51 | 1
18 ADGT8120 BUSHING |MB40200U 1 1
12 A1400076 BEARING, T/ROLLER 432004X) 1 1
20 AA1HT0069 NIPPLE, GREASE PT 18 1 1
21 JA1970057 |BOLT, REAMER [012X1 75X35 2 2
22 S802080010 O-RING D894x3.1 1 1
23 $361140013  |WASHER, SPRING @24 514 2x3 51 5 5
24 S101144043  |BOLT, HEX M14%2x40 4 4
25 A970207 BOLT, REAMER M14%2x50 1 1
26 A1402048 SHIM 0.15 1 1
A1402040 SHIM 0.30 1 1
A1402050 SHIM 0. 40t | 1
4/1/2006 01




FRONT AXLE CASE(400)

FIG. 5-4
|.
by
L O '
4 I |
4J & % |
“0 i
= 11 )
& e
s - 5 l . =
¥ | .
f ) 1= Fl s
' |
| (<] "/:\,)
~ i =
4..,.\& - |3
iy !
|4
>
- l
10/1/2003 00

https://tractormanualz.com/



FRONT AXLE CASE(400)

FIG. 5-4
MODEL & QTY | APPLI.
KEY NO. PART NO. PART NAME & DESCRIPTION REMARK
S3I08T | 360HT NO.

i AA1970055 BOLT, REAMER [M10x1 25 | 1

2 S381100013  |WASHER, SPRING @10 2018 4x2 5t 1 '

3 S154103033 |BOLT, HEX . W /WASHER |M10x1.25~300L 7 7

4 A1402067 COVER, GEAR CASE 1 1

5 AA1970066 O-RING @231x3 1 1

6 341970062 |PLUG, TAPER PT 38 2 2

7 S101123043  [BOLT, HEX M12x1 T5%30L 4 4

8 S361120013  |WASHER, SPRING ©12.2x021 5x3 0t 4 1

9 A1400116 ARM (R) 1 1

10 A1400162 CASE, KINGPIN 1 1
11-12  |A1400167 GROUP SEAL 1 1
1 A1400158 SEAL, O-RING @846 5 2 2

12 A140015T RETAINER, GROUP SEAL 2 2

13 A19T0267 BEARING, TAPER #32012X%) 1 1

14 A1400155 CASE, GEAR (R) 1 1

15 A1G70268 [BEARING, TAPER #0210 1 1

16 A1400128 NUT, LOCK [msox 5 | 1

17 SE02000010 O-RING RO 4x'W3 1 1

18 S361140013  |WASHER, SPRING @14.2x0245:35| 5 o

19 $101144043  [BOLT, HEX [M14=2x400 4 4

20 AG70307 |8OLT, REAMER [n1dx2=500 1 1

10/1/2003 00

https://tractormanualz.com/




FRONT AXLE CASE(400)

FIG. 5-5

- ( .
T
O .“f_ :
‘v ll 'OI‘.'.
=
. X e
o =3 b (
' " £ { I 19
| - & e
F T ©° g
Ao S \;—“S —‘) -
- w0 1T, - ,(-:l

: .‘?‘.' : In Q-"\'J) »
U ) s
- o | J —
n h%é‘ jpu’ O }'-'—2:5"% '
2 . l[ =
a na ~—_
% L) A
Gl <=5V
_:)
'./ -_ /
i,’-?‘.
_\—:_/ I
CJ
- 3 ;} ~
L2 %3
ey S
% 5 s ' ':,_L'-\
f B_=75\% 13
2\ = /‘E’ :__ 'n,'.\‘
fs R {H’/ /] 4
fy

471/2006 o1

https://tractormanualz.com/



FRONT AXLE CASE(400)

FIG. 5-5
MODEL & QTY | APPLI,
KEY NO. PART NO. PART NAME & DESCRIPTION REMARK
33084T | 360HT NO.

! 3A1070055  [BOLT, REAMER [M10x1.25 | 1
2 S3IE1100013 WASHER, SPRING $18 4=10.2=2.51 1 1
3 S154103033 iBOLT, HEX. W/WASHER IMI10x1.25=30 11 n
4 AL402067 COVER, GEAR CASE 1 1
5 3A1970056  JO-RING D231x3 1 1
6 31070062 [PLUG, TAPER PY 38 2 2
7 S101123043 BOLT, HEX M2 T5=30 2 2
a S361120013 WASHER, SPRING D21 512 2231 4 q
9 A1400290 ARM(LH) | 1
10 A1400293 CASE, KINGPIN 1 1
" A1400168 GROUP SEAL 1 1
12 A1400077 BUSHING, DU IMEE030DU 1 1
13 AT400Z2N CASE, GEAR(LH) 1 1
14 A1400z88 COVER, W/BRG CASE 1 1
15 A1400286 HOLDER, ARM 1 1
16 S152082533  [BOLT, HEX WAWASHER  [Max1 26x25 & 6
17 ADGS2582 SEAL, DUST 4= pIBx6.51 | 1
16 ADGTE120 JBUSHNG IMB40200U | 1
19 A1400076 BEARING, T'ROLLER H32004 X 1 1
20 JA1970060  |NIPPLE, GREASE |PT 18 | 1
21 341070057  [BOLT, REAMER |a12x1 75%35 2 2
22 S802000010  |O-RING D80.4x3.1 1 1
23 S361140013 WASHER, SPRING @24 514 2x3.51 5 S
24 S101144043 BOLT, HEX M14x2x40 4 4
25 AI9T0307 BOLT, REAMER M14%2x50 1 1
26 A14020468 SHIM 0.15 1 "
A1402040 SHIM 0.30¢ | 1
A1402050 SHIM 0..40 | 1

27 S301120043 NUT, HEX 1-TY MI1Z=1.75 2 2
28 5101125543 [BOLT, HEX M12%1 7555 { 1
20 $163123543  |BOLT, HEX F-THRD [M12x1 75<25 1 '

4/1/2006 01

https://tractormanualz.com/




FIG. 5-5

FRONT AXLE CASE(400)

nT

)

10/1/2003

00

https://tractormanualz.com/



FRONT AXLE CASE(400)

FIG. 5-5
MODEL & @TY | APPLI.
KEY NO. | PART NO. PART NAME & DESCRIPTION AEMARK
330HT | 360HT NO.
' S101144043  [BOLT, HEX [M14x2 040 B Bl
2 S361140013  |WASHER, SPRING O142x024 535 | S 5
k! S02080010 |O-RING ©80 4x3.1 ! 1
4 A1400162 CASE, KINGPIN 1 1
56 A1400167 GROUP SEAL 1 1
5 A1400158 SEAL, O-RING DB4E S 2 2
5 AT400157 RETAINER, GROUP SEAL 2 2
7 A1970267 BEARING, TAPER 432012 | 1
8 $163123543  |BOLT, HEX . F-THRD M12x1 752350 1 1
9 SA120043  [NUT, HEX 1-TY |wz~-1 75 2 2
10 S101125543  [BOLT, HEX |M|2~1 75561 1 1
1" 3A1070052 PLUG, TAPER PT 38" 2 2
12 A1970286 |BEARING, TAPER #30210J 1 1
13 A1400128 NUT, LOCK MS0x1.5 1 1
14 S101123043  |BOLT, HEX |M|2x1 75300 4 4
15 S3G1120013  |WASHER, SPRING @12. 2021 5x3t 4 4
16 A1400117 ARM (L) | 1
17 A1400156 CASE, GEAR (L) | 1
18 3A1070056 O-RING @231%3 | 1
19 A1402067 COVER, GEAR CASE 1 '
20 SAG1100013  |WASHER, SPRING @10.2x318.4x2 5t 1 1
21 3A1970055 BOLT, REAMER M10x1.25 | 1
22 $154103033  [BOLT, HEX W /WASHER [M10x1.25+30L 7 7
23 A1970307 BOLT, REAMER M14%2 0x50L | 1
10/1/2003 00

https://tractormanualz.com/



FIG. 5-6

FRONT DRIVE(400)

T
-
B
4 N
IFo» —NNENGS
o/ oS
.‘\_*J | l 'v - o
! RN B
o IL., !
)
- f
AV
| [
¥ G
D
A
o ' & 5
. . z’.j
e 2
&/}
X e
“ ] L}
— By
l..{g__."i..ol
' | s
l[? = ;‘° )
RN ] .'}
e
LY O ,./ / 1%
| SRR 4 7
Lol 18
‘l‘._\‘. '» _'." - _‘
. \S-'__ ,:-.P - .:',“-.\‘ If '4
. L il" o \
f e 12 C ’
s : 0}
I i 0 (0 ™ ((‘.
S~ ~ "\.-’O
I
[ 1} N ,""___ -
= = %)
|v-~ Y | ’ —_.Il
Prees A
".
]?
Yy
="

4/1/2006

01

https://tractormanualz.com/



FRONT DRIVE(400)

FIG. 5-6
MODEL & QTY APPLI,
KEY NO. PART NO. PART NAME & DESCRIPTION REMARK
33I0HT | 360HT NO.

1 A1400120 SHAET, FADIFF 2 2
2 ADBE3070 BEARING, BALL #8307 (ODBOXD3S{ 2 2
3 ADSTO106 LINER 015 AR AR

ADBT0100 LINER 0.4t AR AR

ADE70110 LINER 0.5t AR AR
4 A1400121 GEAR 141 2 2
B S810030001  [RING, SNAP 4 1
B A1400153 GEAR 150 2 2
7 A1400083 BEARING, TAPER 432206C (ODE2xID{ 2 2
" 3A1070034 BEARING, THRUST |NSKS1107 (oDS2<| 2 2
G A$400127 SPACER 2 2
10 A1400124 GEAR 141 2 2
11 A3400123 SHAFT, KINGPIN 2 2
12 ADBE2100 BEARING, BALL #6210 (ODB0«DSGY 2 2
13 aA1970119  JUNER |o.on AR AR

AA1970120 LINER o2t AR AR
14 SB11000001  [RING. SNAP #30210 2 2
15 A1281034 NUT, LOCK M25x1.5 2 2
16 A1402047 NUT, LOCK |mo~ 15 2 2
17 ADBEINH0 BEARING, BALL #6308 (ODI0<ID40] 2 2
18 A1402044 GEAR 38t 2 2
19 3A1970112  |LINER 0.4 AR AR

3A1970113  |UNER 061 AR AR

3A1670114 LINER 0.81 AR AR

341970115 JUNER 1.0 AR AR
20 A1400168 GROUP SEAL 2 2
21 A1402068 SHAFT, AXLE 2 2
22 A26709980  [BEARING, TIROLLER 430210 2 2

411/2006 01

https://tractormanualz.com/




FRONT DRIVE(400)

FIG. 5-6

) -
( S~ 3 =
N - 3 4
> e A o
i 5 i .'.‘,.} - G
J L= 2N ~
R | |
AN 1A v
=4 @ 8 | 21,
k¥ p— 22

i

10/1/2003 00

https://tractormanualz.com/



FRONT DRIVE(400)

FIG. 5-6
MODEL & QTY APPLY,
KEY NO. PART NO. PART NAME & DESCRIPTION REMARK
33084T | 360HT NO.

A1400120 SHAFT, FADIFF 2 2

2 3A15TD05 BEARING, BALL #6307 2 2

3 ADSTO06 LINER 0.1 AR AR
ADST0100 LINER 0.4 AR AR

ADBTO110 LINER 0.5 AR AR

4 A1400121 GEAR 14T 2 2

S SE10030001 SNAP RING 4 1

6 A1400153 GEAR 15T 2 2

7 A400093 BEARING, TAFPER H32206C 2 2

8 3A1070034 BEARING, THRUST NSK51107 2 2

) A$400127 SPACER 2 2
10 A1400124 GEAR T 2 2
1 A400123 SHAFT, KINGPIN 2 2
12 3A1670033 BEARING, BALL #6210 4 4
13 31970110 JUNER |o.on AR AR
381970120 ILINER | [ AR AR
JAeTOI LINER 1.0 AR AR

14 SE11090001 RING. SNAP 4 1
15 A1261034 NUT, LOCK IM25x1.5 2 2
16 A1653044 COVER, RUBBER @80x10 2 2
17 A1402047 NUT, LOCK [M30<1.5 2 2
18 AA1970032  |BEARING, BALL #6308 2 2
19 A1402044 GEAR 38T 2 2
20 3A167T0112 LINER 0.41 AR AR
3A1970113 |UNER Jo.6t AR AR
AA1070114 ILINER [o8t AR AR
3A1970115 LINER 1.01 AR AR

21~22 At400168 GROUP SEAL 2 2
21 A1400066 SEAL 64 548 4 4
22 A400004 RETAINER 4 4
23 A1400074 HOUSING, G-SEAL 2 2
24 SH04055010 O-RING 2 2
25 A1402058 SHAFT, AXLE 2 2
10/1/2003 00

https://tractormanualz.com/



FIG. 6-1

TIE ROD(610)

‘6" —

\ 4 -~

- J el
\ A |

=4 l ' .
S . O fay i
p ’ =) N 7 R
3 s y ‘

T

4/1/2006

0

https://tractormanualz.com/



FIG. 6-1

TIE ROD(610)

< i
\ 4 -~
- y ol
‘ ANk ,
= l l ' .
s o - 7 P\
N P ) S T RS
: ) ,_ ‘
5

107172003

00

https://tractormanualz.com/



T1E ROD(610)

FIG. 6—1
MODEL & QTY APPLL.
KEY NO. PART NO. PART NAME & DESCRIPTION AEMARK
330HT | 360HT NC.
1-5 AT610031 TIE ROD ASSY Q300 ! 1
1 A1610036 END ASSY (R) 1 1
2 S306180043  |NUT, HEX (R) |M18x15 1 1
3 A1610034 PIPE, TIEROD TEAL 1 1
4 A1610023 NUT, HEX (L) |M18x15 | 1
5 ATGI0035 END ASSY (L) | 1
6 SIE5164013 WASHER, PLAIN 3N 2 2
7 S441403613 PIN. COTTER D4x36 2 2
4/1/2006 01

https://tractormanualz.com/



T1E ROD(610)

FIG. 61
MODEL & QTY | APPLUI
KEY NO. PART NO. PART NAME & DESCRIPTION * | REMARK
330HT | 360HT NC.
1-5 AT610031 TIE ROD ASSY Q300 ! 1
1 A1610036 END ASSY (R) 1 1
2 S306180043  |NUT, HEX (R) |M18x15 1 1
3 A1610034 PIPE, TIEROD TE4L 1 1
4 A1610023 NUT, HEX (L) |M18x15 1 1
5 A1610035 END ASSY (L) | 1
6 A1402060 WASHER, PLAIN A 2 2
7 S441403613 PIN. COTTER D4x36 2 2
10/1/2003 00

https://tractormanualz.com/



STEERING CYLINDER(630)

FIG. 6-2

o
- 'f“ £ ( o -
l.l . - \’:'_
Al .".-..
\_.:" . ]' J N = P>
R S,
- o i ~ . e
e N )
o o T - < N
- . / < \ '
& f \ ) ]_: A
| ' <™ RHNET4
~ ’ f ; "J S -
N ) ) s -
Wy

£55 =
Fl ~]<2 -:sé»'r}
- [h- e,
Pt /
‘.' "' ¥
|.\\

10/1/2003 00

https://tractormanualz.com/



STEERING CYLINDER(630)

FIG. 6-2 AG, VA, TF
MODEL & QTY | AppLL.
KEY NO. PART NO. PART NAME & DESCRIPTION AEMARK
330HT | 360HT NO.
1 AIGI0245 HOSE, STR CYLINDER 4100 2 2
2 S154102033 BOLT, HEX MI10=1 25201 2 2
3 A1630327 PIN, CYLINDER 2 2
A A1630293 STR. CYLINDER ASSY 200-446 1 1
5 AIGA0135 SPACER D20 2 2
10/1/2003 00

https://tractormanualz.com/



FIG. 6-3

STEERING CYLINDER(630)

7
Y

<
N
el
(o e
VJ
—_—— -
4 ) .
(ﬁ n
v / “l
)
| £ -
ta T
— ) “
\.“‘ y

10!' 1"2003

00

https://tractormanualz.com/



STEERING CYLINDER(630)

FIG. 6-3
MODEL & QTY | APPLL.
KEY NO. PART NO. PART NAME & DESCRIPTION AEMARK
330HT | 360HT NC.
1-15 AIGH0293 STR. CYLINDER ASSY 203446 1 1
1 SB13035001 RING, SNAP @35 2 2
2 A1630150 |BUSHING. BALL 2 2
3 A1630319 CYLINDER ASSY 1 1
4 A1G20161 RING, BACKUP @50 2 2
5 A1G20162 O-RING @43.7x35 1 1
6 A1G20160 NUT, LOCK IMI18x2 1 1
7 A1630321 PISTON @50 1 1
a SEO1014010 |O-RING $13.8424 1 1
9 S801046010  JORING @45 7x35 1 1
10 ATGI0322 SLEEVE | 1
" A1630163 U-PACKING @224 | 1
12 A1630164 SEAL, DUST @224 1 1
13 A1630320 ROD, PISTON @224 1 1
14 A1G20323 RING, WIRE @2 | 1
15 A1G20324 RING, STOP 1 1
10/1/2003 00

https://tractormanualz.com/



STEERING COLUMN(630)

FIG. 64

18
|2
19 S
Ny
o 1
S,
h, S
™t I3 a .
> V riis ~ |
£
) &
~ate N (% [-
— ‘\l < | 4
v, (3
2 = &
N = 1] - |
-y J | O
| ]L oF_
[ P
K r;’ & ! = R l ? 7
e Lo § 1 |
& Y n 3’
S 1l l T
l I" ..“.‘,?‘.\
50 (5
?{‘ g l o N
|- - \Z) -~ ';
a5
4
5/1/2006 02

https://tractormanualz.com/



STEERING COLUMN(630)

FIG. 64

18
|2
19 S
™
o 1
S,
h, S
™t I3 a .
. I ~ |
£
) &
~ate N (% [-
\\-‘\‘4 < | 4
- '3 /
2 = &
N = 1] - |
-y J | O
| ]L oF_
[ P
s B [ l F-
- - SN
G'\. { I' 1 J
1l l 3
l I" \‘.‘,?‘.\
L50 (5
?{‘ g l o N
|- - \Z) -~ ';
a5
4
4/1/2006 o0

https://tractormanualz.com/



STEERING COLUMN(630)

FIG. 64
18
-
19 S
Ny
o 1
S,
b S
S | 3 a 5
> V riis ~ |
&y 4
\_1“"-_ i}] -
\\;\ > | 4
. 5
2 = &
N = 1] - |
-y J | O
| r}' o
A l
7 B, [ N ; ’;?-
B N I‘V‘T'
l I" *.‘,?‘-\
€l ﬂ ‘L )
?{‘ e l e N
1- - 2 1
L
4
101172003 00

https://tractormanualz.com/



STEERING COLUMN(630)

FIG. 6—4
MODEL & QTY | APPLL
KEY NO. PART NO. PART NAME & DESCRIPT ION HEMARK
330HT | 360HT | NC-
1 A1G20453 SUPPORT, STR. LOWER 1 1
2 A1G20452 SUPPORT, STR. UPPER 1 1
3 S154102533  |BOLT, HEX M10x1.25x25 4 4
4 S306100043 NUT, HEX MI0x1.25x25 4 1
5 S365103213 WASHER, PLAIN @10 5x@32x3 0 4 1
6 A1970366 MOUNT, SILENT B 4
S154105033  |BOLT, HEX 08101 25500 4 4
A1630624 STEERING UNIT ahccrev 1 1
9 S156102533 BOLT, HEX IO 252250 4 4
1015 A1630230 STEERING COLUMN ASSY 1 1
10 S810020001  |RING, SNAP @20 2 2
" S811042001 RING, SNAPXCIH @42 1 1
12 A1970233 BEARING |6004DD 1 1
13 AI630231 COLUMN | STEERING I 1
14 A1630232 SHAFT , STEERING @20 | 1
15 A1630153 SEAL , STEERING | 1
16-18 AS002130 STR, WHEEL ASSY | 1
16 AS001458 WHEEL, STEERING 1 1
17 ASDDOSE3 CAP, WHEEL ! 1
18 A19B1077 DECAL, LS MARK 1 1
19 S361140013 WASHER, SPR D14 2xD24 53 5 1 |
20 S314140013 NUT, HEX IM14x1 5 | 1
5/1/2006 02

https://tractormanualz.com/



STEERING COLUMN(630)

FIG. 6-4
MODEL & QTY | APPLL
KEY NO. PART NO. PART NAME & DESCRIPT ION HEMARK
330HT | 360HT NO.
1 A1G20453 SUPPORT, STR. LOWER 1 1
2 A1G20452 SUPPORT, STR. UPPER 1 1
3 S154102533  |BOLT, HEX M10x1.25=25 4 Rl
4 S306100043 NUT, HEX M10x1.25x25 4 1
5 S3685103213 WASHER, PLAIN @10.5x@32x3 01 4 1
6 A1970366 MOLINT, SILENT B B
S154105033  |BOLT, HEX {08 10x1 25x500 B 4
A1630222 STEERING UNIT abccrev | 1
9 S156102533 BOLT, HEX IO 25250 4 4
1015 A1630230 STEERING COLUMN ASSY 1 1
10 S810020001 RING, SNAP @20 2 2
" S811042001 RING, SNAPCIH @42 1 1
12 A1970233 BEARING |604DD 1 1
13 A1630231 COLUMN | STEERING I 1
14 A1630232 SHAFT , STEERING @20 | 1
15 A1630153 SEAL , STEERING | 1
16-18 A5002130 STR, WHEEL ASSY | 1
16 ASOD1458 WHEEL, STEERING 1 1
17 ASDDOSE3 CAP, WHEEL ! 1
18 A1980437 DECAL, LG MARK 1 1
19 5361140013 WASHER, SPR D14 2xD24 53 5 1 1
20 S314140013 NUT, HEX |M1421 5 | 1
4/1/20086 01

https://tractormanualz.com/



STEERING COLUMN(630)

FIG. 6-4
MODEL & QTY | APPLL
KEY NO. PART NO. PART NAME & DESCRIPT ION HEMARK
330HT | 360HT NO.
1 A1G20453 SUPPORT, STR. LOWER 1 1
2 A1G20452 SUPPORT, STR. UPPER 1 1
3 S154102533  |BOLT, HEX M10x1.25=25 4 Rl
4 S306100043 NUT, HEX M10x1.25x25 4 1
5 S3685103213 WASHER, PLAIN @10.5x@32x3 01 4 1
6 A1970366 MOLINT, SILENT B B
S154105033  |BOLT, HEX {08 10x1 25x500 B 4
A1630253 STEERING UNIT abccrev | 1
9 S156102533 BOLT, HEX IO 25250 4 4
1015 A1630230 STEERING COLUMN ASSY 1 1
10 S810020001 RING, SNAP @20 2 2
" S811042001 RING, SNAPCIH @42 1 1
12 A1970233 BEARING |604DD 1 1
13 AI630231 COLUMN | STEERING I 1
14 A1630232 SHAFT , STEERING @20 | 1
15 A1630153 SEAL , STEERING | 1
16-18 A5002130 STR, WHEEL ASSY | 1
16 ASOD1458 WHEEL, STEERING 1 1
17 ASDDOSE3 CAP, WHEEL ! 1
18 A1980437 DECAL, LG MARK 1 1
19 5361140013 WASHER, SPR D14 2xD24 53 5 1 1
20 S314140013 NUT, HEX |M1421 5 | 1
10/1/2003 00

https://tractormanualz.com/



STEERING PIPE(630)

FIG. 6-58

01

4/1/2008

https://tractormanualz.com/



STEERING PIPE(630)

FIG. 6-58 AG VA, TF
MODEL & QTY | APPLL.
KEY NO. PART NO. PART NAME & DESCRIPTION AEMARK
330HT | 360HT NO.
1 S313060013  [NUT, HEX |Max1.25 ’ 2
2 S361080013 WASHER, SPRING @8 2«15 4%2 (0 ¢ 2
3 A1630562 [PUMP. STEERING Teckey ' 1
4 A1630547 GASKET, PUMP 0.6t . 1
5 |siss0s2003  |souT, HEX A< 255200 | |
6 S152063633  [BOLT, HEX [niGx 1 0350 . a
7 S801018010 ORING @178=24 ¢ 1
815 A1630587 PIPE. PIS PRESSURE SUB @12 o 1
8 A1630588 PIPE, PIS PRESSURE @12 v 1
015 AICMS003  |P/S PIPE ASSY(RH) @12 1 1
9 A1GH)242 PIPE, PIS RH @12 1 1
10,15 AYCMSO02 PIS PIPE ASSY(LH) @12 1 1
10 A1630243 PIPE, P/S LH @12 1 1
11 A1630496 JOINT, BITE TYPE PF 38 1 1
12 A1640017 HOSE, PIS DRAIN M18x1 5 | 1
13 A1G0490 TEE, UNION ] '
14 S153102033 |BOLT, HEX M10x1. 25x200 1 !
15 A1630144 JOINT BOM12-03G 3 3
16 A1630432 PIPE, BYPASS 12 1 1
17 ATG0454 iaRAcxer, CLAMP | 1
18 A1630238 CLAMP 1 1
19 ATGHI2I0 RUBBER, CLAMP | 1
20 A1B40007 JOINT 1 '
21 A1630169 SLEEVE 2 2
22 A1620170 NUT, HEX 2 2
15,23 24 |A1620460 PIPE, PIS PRESSURE SUB 1 .
23 A1620101 ELBOW [BOLMI2-03G 1 .
24 A1630429 PIPE. PIS PRESSURE ®12 1 .
2527 A1630338 CLAMP ASSY, STR. PIPE 1 1
25 A1GI0330 CLAMP A, STR. PIPE | '
26 ATGU340 CLAMP B, STR. PIPE ] 1
27 S155062633  |BOLT, HEX. WAWASHER ] 1
28 A1630166 RUBBER 1 1
4/1/2006 01

https://tractormanualz.com/




STEERING PIPE(630)

FIG. 6-5

||1||||||||||||||||||||||
|
= |
T -
o | I
T "y
< | | "
1 - "y L&
= | o o &
—di. ] -— ‘ ~?.- )
g [ o ~
» Z
L
1
) v

0o

1001/2003

https://tractormanualz.com/



STEERING PIPE(630)

FIG. 6-5
MODEL & QTY | APPLL.
KEY NO. | PART NO. PART NAME & DESCRIPTION AEMARK
330HT | 360HT NC.

1 SHAIB013  [NUT, HEX [Mvax125 ’ 2
2 S361080013  |WASHER, SPRING @8 215 4%2 (8 y 2
3 A1830221 PUMP. STEERING 69900/ ey v 1
4 3A1E23010 PACKING, PUMP 0.6t v 1
5 S$153082033  |BOLT, HEX Max T 25x 200 1 2
6 S1652063533  |BOLT, HEX |M6ix 1 0351 . a
7 S801018010 ORING @17 824 ¢ 1

8 A1630241 PIPE, PIS PRESSURE @12 . 1 |91830144=A1CMS005
A1630429 PIPE, PIS PRESSURE @12 1 J

G A1G242 PIPE, PIS RH @12 1 1 |+1630144=A1CMS003

10 A1GI0243 PIPE. P/S LH @12 1 1 [H1630144=A1CMSO02

1" A1GI0433 PIPE. PIS DRAIN ®12 1 1 |+1630144=A1630458
12 A1970201D CLAMP 2 2
13 A1B40005 HOSE 1 1
14 A1620431 PIPE, BY-STR-DRAIN @12 1 1
15 A1G0144 JIONT 12-03G 4 4
16 ATG0432 PIPE, BYPASS @12 | 1
17 A1630454 BRACKET, CLAMP { 1
18 A1630238 CLAMP 1 1
19 ATGA239 RUBBER, CLAMP 1 1
20 S155102533 BOLT, HEX M0 25250 1 1
21 A1640007 JIONT 1 1
22 A1823033 SLEEVE 2 2
23 A1823034 Jum HEX 2 2
24 A1G20430 TEE, UNION 1 1
25 A1GA024T CLAMP 1 1
26 A1GANEG RUBBER | 1
27 S155062033  |BOLT, HEX MEX1 Ox20L 1 1
28 5153102033 Iaou, HEX M10x1. 25200 1 1
29 A1G30426 ELBOW 1 .
10/1/2003 00

https://tractormanualz.com/



HST COOLER(640)

FIG. 6-6

g |

A ' }
b \\ -“'l
4 | aNgg!
o ~;¢
:
L

._\c/,.)

4/1/2008

01

https://tractormanualz.com/



HST COOLER(640)

FIG. 6-6
MODEL & QTY | APPLL.
KEY NO. | PART NO. PART NAME & DESCRIPTION AEMARK
330HT | 360HT NO.

1 ANBO6T3 COOLER, OIL 1 1
2 S155082033  |BOLT, HEX |MEx 1 25x20L 5 5
3 A1823245 SEAL, BONDED 2 2
4 A1640006 JOINT M16 2 2
5 A1640004 PIPE B, COOLER IN @12 1 1 +A1640008=A 1640009
6 AT640001 PIPE A, COOLER RETURN |®12 | 1 +A1640008=A1640010
7 A1GHI67 BRACKET, CLAMP 1 1
a A1640012 HOSE, COOLER JOINT 2 2
2 A1970201b CLAMP 4 .|
10 ATGI0165 CLAVP 2 2
1" ATGH0166 RUBBER 2 P
12 A1640003 PIPE A, COOLER IN @12 1 1
13 A1640002 PIPE B, COOLER RETURN |®12 1 1 +A1G40007T=A1640011
14 S311080013  |NUT, HEX |Max1 25 1 1
15 A1640007 JOINT M22 | 1

41172006 01

https://tractormanualz.com/



HST COOLER(640)

FIG.6-6

10/1/2003 0o

https://tractormanualz.com/



HST COOLER(640)

FIG. 6-6
MODEL & QTY | APPLL.
KEY NO. | PART NO. PART NAME & DESCRIPTION AEMARK
330HT | 360HT NO.

1 ANBO6T3 COOLER, OIL 1 1
2 S155082033  |BOLT, HEX |MEx 1 25x20L 5 5
3 A1823245 SEAL, BONDED 2 2
4 A1640006 JOINT M16 2 2
5 A1640004 PIPE B, COOLER IN @12 1 1 +A1640008=A 1640009
6 AT640001 PIPE A, COOLER RETURN |®12 | 1 +A1640008=A1640010
7 A1GHI67 BRACKET, CLAMP 1 1
a A1640005 HOSE, COOLER JOINT 2 2
2 A1970201b CLAMP 4 .|
10 A1GI0165 CLAMP 2 2
1" ATGH0166 RUBBER 2 P
12 A1640003 PIPE A, COOLER IN @12 1 1
13 A1640002 PIPE B, COOLER RETURN |®12 1 1 +A1640007=A1640011
14 S311080013  |NUT, HEX |Max1 25 1 1
15 A1640007 JOINT M22 | 1

10/1/2003 00

https://tractormanualz.com/



ELECTRICAL WIRING(730)

FIG. 7-1B

4/1/2006 0

https://tractormanualz.com/



ELECTRICAL WIRING(730)

FIG. 7-1

107172003 00

https://tractormanualz.com/



ELECTRICAL WIRING(730)

FIG.7-18B AG
MODEL & QTY | APPLL
KEY NO. PART NO. PART NAME & DESCRIPTION HEMARK
330HT | 360HT NC.
AVT20152 HARNESS, FRONT LIGHT | ] 1
A1720064 HARNESS, FRONT SENSOR . 1
AYTI0OM HARNESS, ENGINE UNIT o 1
ANT30180 HARNESS, ENGINE UNIT 1 .
4 AIT30251 HARNESS, PANEL | 1
5 A1730183 HARNESS, REAR(LH) ] 1
6 AI1T30182 HARNESS, MIDOLE | 1
7 ADBADD1S CLAMP 5 <
a8 ADBA0NAE TIE 14 14
a ADG40008 TIE 15 15
10 S155062033  [BOLT, HEX [nwixt G200 ] 1
1" ASOR054 HORN 1 1
4/1/2006 o1

https://tractormanualz.com/




ELECTRICAL WIRING(730)

FIG. 7T-1
MODEL & QTY | APPLL
KEY NO. PART NO. PART NAME & DESCRIPTION HEMARK
330HT | 360HT NC.
1 A1T20152 HARNESS, FRONT LIGHT | ] 1
2 A1720108 HARNESS, FRONT SENSOR . 1
3 ATTI0IN HARNESS, ENGINE UNIT o 1
ANT30180 HARNESS, ENGINE UNIT | "
4 A1T30181 HARNESS, PANEL | 1
5 ANTS0242 RELAY. MICRO 8 8
6 S167051633  |BOLT, HEX WWASHER 4 4
7 S3000S0013  |NUT, HEX 4 4
3 A1730183 HARNESS, REAR{LH) | 1
g A1730182 HARNESS, MIDDLE 1 1
10 S150062033  [BOLT, HEX WWASHER  [Max1 n20L 3 3
1" ADGAN028 TE 14 14
12 AQG40000 TIE 15 15
10/1/2003 00

https://tractormanualz.com/



BATTERY(740)

FIG. 7-2
’5
" 4‘)'-‘::.\
.!) > —
4 2
5 4 & ”
) ¥l
‘Ja—{ .\ ",
| -.\o-':.
4 - =
P ,
e
10/1/2003 00

https://tractormanualz.com/



BAT TERY(740)

FIG. 7-2
MODEL & @TY | APPLL
KEY NO. | PART NO. PART NAME & DESCRIPTION AEMARK

330HT | 360HT NO.

1 AITAN03 CLAMP, BATTERY \ 1

2 A1741021 ROD, BATTERY CLAMP 2 2

3 S353060013  |WASHER, PLAIN 2 2

4 S305060013  |NUT, HEX |MEx10 4 4

5 ATT40020 CABLE, BATTERY(+) POS. | 1

6 ATTA0030 CABLE, BATTERY(-) NEG. 1 1

7 S155082033 BOLT, HEX W/WASHER JMEX T 25200 1 1

a A1740002 BATTERY, MF 12-80AH | 1

10/1/2003 00

https://tractormanualz.com/



FIG. 7-38

INSTRUMENT PANEL(750)

> W

4/1/2006

01

https://tractormanualz.com/



INSTRUMENT PANEL(750)

FIG. 7-38B AG
MODEL & QTY | APPLL
KEY NO. | PART NO. PART NAME & DESCRIPT ION AEMARK
330HT | 360HT NC.

1 ATTS0217 INSTRUMENT PANEL ASSY . 1
A1750239 INSTRUMENT PANEL ASSY 1 ’
2 A1750200 METER PANEL ASSY v 1
A1750240 METER PANEL ASSY 1 .
3 A1750139 BRACKET, PANEL 2 2
4 ATS0M27 HOOD, PANEL 1 1
5 A1750128 WINDOW GLASS, PANEL 1 1
6 A1750137 PACKING, PANEL 1 1
7 AIT750143 PCB, PANEL 1 1
8 A1750140 laum 12V, 1.4W 6 6
9 AI750141 |suLe 12V, 34W 6 3
10 A1TS0165 CABLE, TACHOMETER . 1
AVTS0222 CABLE, TACHOMETER 1 .
11 A17S0267 BRACKET, 7-POLE 1 1
12 S155061633  |BOLT, HEX X1 25X 161 4 4
13 AT7S0171 CONNECTOR, 7-POLE 1 1
14 A1750161 SWITCH, EMERGENCY 1 1
15 A1750152 SWITCH, PTO SELECTOR 1 1
16 ASDD1132 KEY SWITCH ASSY 1 1
17 Q1800023 RELAY, GROW 1 1
18 Q1800017 TIMER, GLOW ] 1
19 Q1800018 RELAY, START 1 1
20 A1T750284 FLASHER 1 1
21 A1750225 FUSE BOX ASY 1 1
2 A0751005  |FUSE 10A i 6
23 ADTE1006 FUSE 154 2 2
24 ADTS100G7 FUSE 20A 3 3
25 S150061633  |BOLT, HEX W/WASHER  |MEX1.0X16L 6 5
26 A1750200 SWITCH, CLUTCH 1 1
27 AITEOZ2T SWITCH, NEUTRAL 1 '

28 ATTSO175 HYD, SENSOR ASSY 1 1 OPT
20-35  |A1750258 STR. COLUMN SAY ASSY 1 1
20 A1750179 SWITCH, HORN 1 1
30 ANTS0257 SWITCH, COMB| 1 1
3 ANTE0181 CLAMP A 1 1
a2 A1750182 CLAMP B 1 1
33 S226401211  |SCREW [0 7X 920 4 4
34 AIT50178 COVER, COMBL SW 1 1
35 A1TS0187 CAP, RUBBER 1 1
36 5224402511 |SCREW X0 7X250 2 2

4/1/2006 01

https://tractormanualz.com/




INSTRUMENT PANEL(750)

FIG. 7-38

4/1/2008 01

https://tractormanualz.com/



INSTRUMENT PANEL(750)

FIG. 7-38 AG
MOGEL & QTY | APPLL.
KEY NO. PART NO. PART NAME & DESCRIPTION AEMARK
330HT | 360HT NO.
37 ATTS0153 COVER, COMB. SWITCH 1 1
38 A1750226 BRACKET, RELAY 1 1
39 S345060013  |NUT, FLANGE B-TY 2 2
40 ATT50243 TIMER, ENGINE STOP 1 -
413 S22740251 SCREW 4 4
4/1/2006 01

https://tractormanualz.com/



FIG. 7-3

INSTRUMENT PANEL(750)

10/1/2003

00

https://tractormanualz.com/



INSTRUMENT PANEL(750)

FIG. 7-3
MODEL & QTY | APPLL
KEY NO. | PART NO. PART NAME & DESCRIPTION AEMARK
330HT | 360HT NC.
1 ATTS0217 INSTRUMENT PANEL ASSY . 1
ANTS0239 INSTRUMENT PANEL ASSY 1 ’
2 A1750200 METER PANEL ASSY v 1
A1750240 METER PANEL ASSY 1 .
3 A1750139 BRACKET, PANEL 2 2
4 ATS0127 HOOD, PANEL 1 1
5 AI750128 WINDOW GLASS, PANEL 1 1
6 ATS0137 PACKING, PANEL 1 1
7 A1TS0193 PCB, PANEL 1 1
8 A1750140 BULE 12V, 1.4W 6 6
9 AITS0141 qeuw 12V, 3.4W 6 3
10 AT7E0166 CABLE, TACHOMETER . 1
AVTS0222 CABLE, TACHOMETER 1 .
11 AITS0172 BRACKET, 7-POLE 1 1
12 S155081633  |BOLT, HEX X1 25X 161 4 4
13 AT750171 CONNECTOR, 7-POLE 1 1
14 A1750161 SWITCH, EMERGENCY 1 1
15 ANTIN2 HORN ASSY 1 1
16 ANTE0152 SWITCH, PTO SELECTOR 1 1
17 AS001132 |[KEY SWITCH ASSY 1 1
18 Q1800011 GLOW RELAY ASSY 1 1
19 QIB0001T TIMER, GLOW 1 1
20 Q1800018 RELAY, START 1 1
21 A1750251 FLASHER 1 1
22 ATE0225 FUSE BOX ASY 1 1
23 ADTE1005 FUSE 10A 6 [
24 ADTS1006 FUSE 15A 2 2
25 ADTS1007 FUSE 20A 3 3
26 S150061633  [BOLT, HEXWAWASHER  [MEX1 0X16L 6 5
27 ATTE0200 SWITCH, CLUTCH 1 '
28 ATTE0227 SWITCH, NEUTRAL 1 1
29 ALTS0175 HYD, SENSOR ASSY 1 1
30-37  |A1TS017T STR. COLUMN S\W ASSY 1 1
30 AIT750179 SWITCH, HORN 1 1
31 AIT50180 SWITCH, COMBI 1 1
a2 A1750181 CLAMP A 1 1
33 A1750182 |cLrow B { 1
34 S226401211  |SCREW |nsaxn 720 4 4
35 A1750178 COVER, COMBI. SW | 1
R ATSNE7 |CAP. RUBBER 1 1
10/1/2003 00

https://tractormanualz.com/



INSTRUMENT PANEL(750)

FIG. 7-3

10/1/2003 00

https://tractormanualz.com/



INSTRUMENT PANEL(750)

FIG. 7-3
MODEL & @TY | appLL
KEY NO. | PART NO. PART NAME & DESCRIPTION AEMARK
33047 | 360HT |  NO.
37 A1750230 CAP. RUBBER 1 1
38 S224402511  |SCREW [nsaxn 7X250 2 2
39 A1750153 COVER, COMB_ SWITCH | 1
40 A1750226 BRACKET, RELAY 1 1
41 SUS060013  [NUT, FLANGE 8-TY 2 2
42 A1750243 TIMER, ENGINE STOP 1
43 5227402511 |SCREW 4 4
10/1/2003 00

https://tractormanualz.com/



LAMP(760)

FIG. 7-4A

4/1/2006 0

https://tractormanualz.com/



LAMP(760)

FIG. 7-4

I_' : > - ,..’ 2 ,], S
% N
-}?T“:'C-" v

—— -
sr Y

101172003 00

https://tractormanualz.com/



LAMP(760)

FIG. 7T-4A EX.AG, TF
MODEL & QTY | APPLL
KEY NO. PART NO. PART NAME & DESCRIPTION AEMARK
330HT | 360HT NC.
1 AVTE003T LAMP, WORKING 1 1
2 ANTED043 BULS 12V23W 1 1
3 ATTE0D4T COMBI LAMP ASSY 2 2
4 AITEDDIE BULE 12721/5W 2 2
5 ALTEDDIT BULEH 12Vi21W 3 3
6 S345050013 NUT, HEX MSx1 0P 4 4
7 S313080013 NUT, HEX Max1 25P 1 1
8 AITEDDA4 HEAD LAMP 2 2
a A17680048 BULE 12V, 40i45W 2 2
10 ATTEODO3 SPRING 8 6
" S3IG4060013 WASHER, PN, F-RD 1] 6
12 ATO70%00 NUT, LOCK G 6
13 ADG 10083 PLUG 2 2
4/1/20086 01

https://tractormanualz.com/



LAMP(760)

FIG. 7T-4
MODEL & QTY | APPLL
KEY NO. | PART NO. PART NAME & DESCRIPTION AEMARK
330HT | 360HT NC.
| ADG10083 PLUG ILG 365 2 2
2 S145050013  |NUT, FLANGE B-TY MEX1.0 4 4
3 AITEODST COMB. LAMP ASSY 2 2
4 AITEDD16 BULS, COMBIN LAMP ASSY [12721/5W 2 2
5 AITEODNT BULS, COMBIN TAIL 12Vi21W 2 2
6 S312080013 NUT, HEX MEX1.25 3 3
78 AITEO0AT WORKING ASSY |LG 2343 1 1
7 AITEDO43 BULS, WORK LAMP 12Vi23W, LG406D 1 1
8 ’ HOUSING, LAMP 1 1
10/1/2003 o0

https://tractormanualz.com/



HYDAULIC HOUSING(820)

FIG. 8-1

4/1/2006 o0

https://tractormanualz.com/



HYDAULIC HOUSING(820)

FIG. 8-1

10172003 00

https://tractormanualz.com/



HYDAULIC HOUSING(820)

FIG. 8-1
MODEL & QTY | APPLL
KEY NO. PART NO. PART NAME & DESCRIPTION HEMARK
B30HT | 360HT NC.
1 5105124543 [BOLT, HEX. SMALL [M1251 75x45 4 4
2 SI61120013  |WASHER, SPRING @21 Sx@12.2x3t | 12 12
3 A1250040 PLUG, AIRVENT | 1
4 A1820032 HOUSING, HYD | 1
5 S105128543  [BOLT, HEX, SMALL |21 7585 3 3
6 5105126043  [BOLT, HEX SMALL [M12%1 75x60 4 4
7 A1821030 SHAFT, HYD. LIFT | 1
a8 A1821029 ARM, POWER | 1
9 A18260094 PLATE, LOCK 1 1
10 S1530B1633 BOLT, HEX ME=1 25«16 1 1
T AA1621005 BUSHING SA5X®50% 30 2 2
12 S802045010  JORNG |04 4x3 4 2 2
13 3A1E21004 COLLAR QASX PO XS 2 2
14 SB10042001  |RING, SNAP @38 5 2 2
15 2A1621006 ARM, LIFT 2 2
16 AATE21007  [BUSHING |p16qu2x2s 2 2
41172006 01

https://tractormanualz.com/




HYDAULIC HOUSING(820)

FIG. 8—1
MODEL & QTY | APPLL
KEY NO. PART NO. PART NAME & DESCRIPTION HEMARK
330HT | 360HT NC.
! S105124543  |BOLT, HEX . SMALL [A1251 75451 5 5
2 S361120013  |WASHER, SPRING @12.2x021 530t | 12 12
3 A1250040 PLUG, AIRVENT | 1
4 A1820032 HOUSING, HYD. LIFT | 1
5 S105128543  |BOLT, HEX . SMALL [M1251 752851 3
6 S105126043  [BOLT, HEX . SMALL M12x1 75601 4
10/1/2003 00

https://tractormanualz.com/



FIG. 8-3

CONTROL VALVE & LINK(822)

471/2006

o

https://tractormanualz.com/



CONTROL VALVE & LINK(822)

FIG. 8-3

107172003 00

https://tractormanualz.com/



CONTROL VALVE & LINK(822)

FIG. 8-3
MODEL & QTY | APPLL
KEY NO. PART NO. PART NAME & DESCRIPTION HEMARK
330HT | 360HT NO.
1 AT82215 VALVE, CONTROL 1 1
2 5155085033 BOLT, HEX 0= 1 25x 500 3 3
3 SE01012020 O-RING ©11.8x24 2 2
A 2A1822012 PIPE, LUBRICATION 1 1
57 A1824025 CLEVIS ASSY 1 1
5 A1824030 CLEVIS 1 1
6 IA1822006 ROLLER B @12x12 5L 2 2
7 S814006003 RING, SNAP (E) o 4 R}
8 S313080043 NUT, HEX Ma=125 3 3
9 S163085043  |BOLT, HEX MB=1.25x50L 1 1
10 A1822086 SPRING 1 1
" A1824028 LINK 1 1
12 SAT1E2X010 LINK (E) 1 1
13 A1822031 PIN H12 | 1
14 S361080013 WASHER, SPRING DB 2xp15.4=2.08 1 1
4/1/20086 01

https://tractormanualz.com/



CONTROL VALVE & LINK(822)

FIG. 8-3
MODEL & QTY | APPLL
KEY NO. PART NO. PART NAME & DESCRIPTION AEMARK
330HT | 360HT NC.
1 Afg22111 VALVE, CONTROL | 1
2 5155085033 BOLT, HEX JEx 1 255500 3 3
3 SB01012020 |O-RING ©11.8x24 2 2
4 2A1622012 PIPE, LUBRICATION 1 1
57 A1824025 CLEVIS ASSY 1 1
5 A1824030 CLEVIS | 1
6 AA1822005 ROLLER SPxD12x12 5L 2 2
7 S814006003 RING. SNAP (E) o6 4 4
8 S313080043 NUT, HEX MEx125 3 3
o S163085043  |BOLT, HEX MSx 1 25x500 1 1
10 A1822086 SPRING 1 1
1" A1824028 LINK 1 1
12 3A1E22010 LINK (E) 1 1
13 A1822031 PIN H12 | 1
14 S361080013  |WASHER, SPRING @8 2% 154x2 08 1 1
10/1/2003 00

https://tractormanualz.com/



INDEPENDENT PTO VALVE(822)

FIG. B-4A

4/1/2006

0

https://tractormanualz.com/



FIG. 8-4

INDEOENDENT PTO VALVE(822)

10/172003

00

https://tractormanualz.com/



INDEPENDENT PTO VALVE(822)

FIG. 8-4A
MODEL & QTY | APPLL
KEY NO. PART NO. PART NAME & DESCRIPTION HEMARK
33047 | 360HT NC.
1 S107100043  |BOLT, HEX [M10x1 25+90 2 2
2 SIGN00013 WASHER, SPRING D18 4x210.2%2 51 2 2
I~ A1822080 IND PTO VAVLE ASSY | 1
3 A1822001 VAVLE, SOLENOID | 1
4 A1822105 VALVE, SEQUENCE 1 1
5 ATBZ22005 ORIFICE 13 1 1
6 AIB22004 PLUG PF14 2 2
7 S801011010 O-RING D10 6x2.4 2 2
a8 A18220083 REDUCING VALVE 1 1
g SEQ10110M1 O-RING D9 8x2 4 2 2
10 S801018010  |O-RING D178 4 ] 1
" ATG22080 180O0Y, PTO VALVE 1 1
4/1/2006 o1

https://tractormanualz.com/




INDEOENDENT PTO VALVE(822)

FIG. 8-4
MODEL EQTY | APPLL
KEY NO. PART NO. PART NAME & DESCRIPTION HEMARK
330HT | 360HT NC.
S107100043  |BOLT, HEX [M10x1 25x00L 2 2
2 S3I61100013  |WASHER, SPRING ©10.2x018 4x2 5t 2 2
3~11 A1822080 IND . PTO VAVLE ASSY | 1
3 A1822082 VAVLE, SEQUENCE | 1
4 A1822005 ORIFICE | 1
5 A1822003 VAVLE, REDUCING 1 1
6 A1BZ200 VAVLE, SOLENOID | 1
7 A1822080 |BLOCK, IND PTO VAVLE | 1
a8 SE01010011 O-RING 10 6x2 4 2 2
a SE010718010 O-RING PI7.6x24 1 '
10 A1822054 PLUG PF14" 2 2
" S801011010 O-RING 106224 2 2
10/1/2003 00

https://tractormanualz.com/



FRONT OUTLET & LOADER VALVE(822)

FIG. 8-48

| Q1 0

00

https://tractormanualz.com/



FRONT OUTLET & LOADER VALVE(822)

FIG. 8-48B
MODEL & @TY | APPLL
KEY NO. PART NO. PART NAME & DESCRIPTION AEMARK
S30HT | 360HT NO.
1-5 A1822127 OUTLET VALVE ASSY | 1
1 A1822128 VALVE BLOCK 1 1
2 A1822077 VALVE, RELIEF | 1
3 A1822131 PLUG, CARRY OVER 1 1
Bl ASDD1244 PLUG PF172 3 3
5 AOG10168 PLUG PT1/4 1 1
41172006 00

https://tractormanualz.com/



HYDRAULIC PIPE(823)

FIG. 8-58

o N\ M
37\ ’
43 OQ \ g8 |36
A, b o N B a3
43 e s ’ s N | )
5.\ LI 1
b -
Q° 4

NS/ 8 DETAIL 21,25,37

:

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

}

|

l

|

|

|

|

|

l 8,83
Sa B IR

| g w 0 * rG.8-8-14

: %_ﬁ - 7/ % ’

:

|

|

|

|

|

:

:

|

|

|

|

|

|

l

|

4/1/2008 o

https://tractormanualz.com/



HYDRAULIC PIPE(823)

FIG. B-5

& 3y ,
n..a = 1Y :_.
o Q”wu.. “n ’ B ._. 3

R y <1 L A
" rg | > e
-~ = )
" .
P e \\\%
Lo 7 &
& PRI = ol
. 5 " = INE
-+
- o

B “’
ey L — 2 -
s u.. < o5
LR
LT L 3 %
| 20 b 3=
.l -y - “uww-UO ‘
S :A e ;
-— -l ¥

DETS 1L

00

107172003

https://tractormanualz.com/



HYDRAULIC PIPE(823)

FIG. 8-58B AG, VA
MODEL & QTY APPLL
KEY NO. PART NO. PART NAME & DESCRIPTION HEMARK
330HT | a60HT |  NO-

1 S152064533  [BOLT, HEX Iuas 1.0%450 . 3
S152083623  [BOLT, HEX Mk 1 25x35L 4 .

2 SE01018010 O-RING D17.8<2 4 | 3
3 3A1E23010 GASKET, PUMP 0.5 v 1
4 S361080013 WASHER, SPRING DE2x 154201 P 1
5 S313080043  [NUT, HEX S 2-TY [nsxr .25 ¢ 2
G A1823279 PUMP, HYD LIFT 12c0irev . 1
A1823351 PUMP, HYD LIFT 7.2M12 ceirew | N

7 A1970325 BOLT, HEX. MEx 1 2531500 B 2
S107103033 BOLT, HEX. |MlO-1.25x30L 2 .

8 S153063533  [BOLT, HEX Mix1 (IS . 3
9 S152064033  [BOLT, HEX MG 1 0400 . 1
10 S153065033 BOLT, HEX MG=1 0=50L v 2
1" A1823535 PIPE, FRT/'SUCTION D35 o 1
A1823344 PIPE, FRT/SUCTION P35 1 .

12 AG70201G  [CLAMP, HOSE 27-50 2 2
13 ASOD0401 HOSE, SUCTION | 1
14 A1823350 CLAME s 1
A1823307 CLAMP 1 -

15 A1823313 CUSHION , CLAVP 1 1
16 ATB23315 FILTER, HYD 1 1
17 S804030010  |O-RING @20 5%2.0 1 1
16 A1823343 |PIPE. RSUCTION D35 » 1
A1B23345 PIPE, R'SUCTION @35 1 .

18 S154107533 |BOLT, HEX IM10x1 25751 2 2
20 ATB23496 PIPE. FRONT PRESSURE 1 1
21 A1B23002 ELBOW 1 1
22 A1B2Z2157 BRACKET, OUTLET VALVE 1 1
23 S153082533 BOLT, HEX. WAYASHER MiEx1 25x251L 2 2
24 S153082033 BOLT, HEX. WAWWASHER Max 1 25x200L 2 2
25 A1823144 JOINT [BoM15-04G 2 2
26 A1823502 PIPE. MIDDLE PRESSURE 1 1
27 A1823189 JOINT |BOMI5-035G | 1
28 A1823500 PIPE. VALVE DRAIN | 1
20 S801016010 O-RING 15824 1 1
a0 S153063033  [BOLT, HEX [t 0x30L 3 )
3 ASB27157 CONNECTOR | 1
32 A1630201 BOLT, UNION PF3B 3 3
33 A1823245 SEAL, BONDED D16.8=p24x1 .51 5} 6
34 A1SZ3181 PIPE. AUX = PRESSURE P12 1 1

4/1/2006 01

https://tractormanualz.com/




HYDRAULIC PIPE(823)

FIG. 8-5
MODEL & QTY | APPLL
KEY NO. PART NO. PART NAME & DESCRIPTION AEMARK
330HT | 360HT | NO-

1 S163064553 BOLT, HEX MGx 1 x5 'S 3
S162083553 BOLT, HEX MEx1 262350 4 ®

2 S8018010 O-RING 7824 1 3

3 JA1BZ3010 GASKET, FUMP o5 '

- 5361060013 WASHER, SPRING 8. 2xP15.4x2 (X ’ B
5 S312080043 NUT, HEX S2.TY M8x1.26 . 2
6 S15206856%3 BOLT, HEX MG DxE5L x 2
7 ATEA42 PIPE, FRT/SUUCTION @25 ¥ 1
ATHZ3344 PIFE, FRT/SUCTION ©I5 1 ’

a ATGTIG2S BOLT, HEX Max1 25x1 500 s 2
SH07103053 BOLT, HEX. M10x%3.26x30L 2 e

9 [A1822279 PUMP, HYD _ LIFT 12ccirew s 1
A 1822351 PUMP, HYD _ LIFT 7212 corev 1 ®

10 ATB23347 FIFE, FIPRESSURE ®15 ’ 1
ATBZ3M4E FIFE, FPRESSURE 15 1 3

1" S152063553 BOLT, HEX MSx T (35 3 a
S152006633 BOLT, HEX MEx 1 26255 2 .

12 ATE22075 STRAIGHT UNION BlL15 2 2
13 ATSTO20G CLAMP, HOSE 27-50 2 2
14 ASD0D401 HOSE, SUCTION 1 1
15 ATB22316 FILTER, HYD 1 1
16 A1822249 PIPE, MIDPRESSURE @16 1 1
17 AT823189 JOINT BOMIG03G 1 1
18 SH040G0010 O-RING ®295:2.0 1 1
19 ATRZIGA3 FIFE, RISUCTION 35 . 1
ATB22346 PIPE, RISUCTION 15 1 ¢

20 S1641076%3 BOLT, HEX M10xT 262750 2 2
21 AT1823003 SLEEVE 16 5 §
22 ANBZI0GA NUT, HEX 5 5
23 AT630201 BOLT, UNION FF38 3 3
24 ANR2A245 SEAL, BONDED P16 8xp24x1 .6 6 6
25 AT823353 PIPE, AUX . PRESSURE @12 1 1
26 SB0IMED10 ORING 165824 1 1
27 AlBZ3182 FIPE, RFRESSURE *12 1 1
28 S156082533 BOLT, HEX MEx1 254250 3 2
29 AT822121 CLAMP, PIPE 2 2
3 3A1823009 CUSHION , CLAMP 2 2
3 ALA222565 PIPE, MIDVCONNECTION ®16 1 1
2 A1EZ3313 CUSHION | CLAMP 1 1
33 A1E23350 CLAMP ’ 1

10/1/2003 00

https://tractormanualz.com/



HYDRAULIC PIPE(823)

FIG. 8-58

o N\ M
37\ ’
43 OQ \ g8 |36
A, b o N B a3
43 e s ’ s N | )
5.\ LI 1
b -
Q° 4

NS/ 8 DETAIL 21,25,37

:

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

}

|

l

|

|

|

|

|

l 8,83
Sa B IR

| g w 0 * rG.8-8-14

: %_ﬁ - 7/ % ’

:

|

|

|

|

|

:

:

|

|

|

|

|

|

l

|

4/1/2008 o

https://tractormanualz.com/



HYDRAULIC PIPE(823)

e e e e e e e e e e D P 1
' o | LT330HT
| Lol |
A+ J P e s v g
: 1< 1z 'n~'“ 1
| , A7l I = At L. :I‘,'."C |
I ¢ ] I 2
| R l ‘L, '
| . 2. R Nag B — |
| 3@ QQ‘ - > 27 | l
| 3 o 1 o Vel ol |
| 4 ‘.6. 44 % ) ~ —n"; g < |
b ot A ' N 13 |
I 42 h"‘"f‘ 46 1] 2T Ly |
L\ A5
| 34 |
e 9 —————————————————————————————— 4
T T e P At e aa
| 03 2 : LTAGOHT |
| 24 v L fr ek ey |
| w,‘,-':, g 05 o l S 27 ]
| ol Zl = = wL |
| @ 23—% I '% Yo |
Il ’::’ ‘Fg

: DETAIL 12,17 » b '

2 L‘r Y l
| bk I
| |
I 30y VT I
l 24 ,‘D In n l
| 28 |
| L - |

307 s -
| ~§ 5 31 = |
3 Pl |
: = 1o :
| 599 e = 20 5} |
& | < 1)
' | ¥ 4 u’q‘ 14 h o |
| . &5 | <& e |
= % N - —

| ", N 5 \ |
: A% 5 ';2‘ )1' :
l 3 . ":J'k; 43 S I\S{’}z ) |
: = - ) ..' ;‘a ' =" FIG 7=-3-2a :
| — : - Z Fle 5-2-22 |
| ',! 10 l
| —t - 44 |
| |
L A R e = T, sl . Nt O el e W N NEENL Sl Y e . |

107172003 00

https://tractormanualz.com/



HYDRAULIC PIPE(823)

FIG. 8-58 AG, VA
MODEL & QTY | APPLL
KEY NO. PART NO. PART NAME & DESCRIPT ION HEMARK
330HT | 360HT |  NOC.
35 AT823182 PIPE, RPRESSURE 12 1 1
36 S1560682533 BOLT, HEX ASx 1 25250 1 .
37 S804024010 O-RING @23 520 | .
36 SEOA0E0010 O-RING @79.5x20 1 -
38 A1823335 SPACE, HOLDER DED.5=5 5t 1 <
40 S810020001 RING, SNAP 3 | 3
41 ADBEO0G0 BEARING, BALL HE005 2 .
42 A1823334 GEAR, PUMP DRVN ! e
43 A1823336 HOLDER, GEAR PUMP 1 ’
44 S810025001 RING. SNAP P25 1 =
45 A1823333 GEAR, PUMP DRN | c
45 5155082533  |BOLT, HEX MBx 1.25x250 1 :
47 S153084533 BOLT, HEX Meax 1 25x45L 2 -
48 S153085533  |BOLT, HEX MEx1.25x550 2 .
48 A1823033 SLEEVE P15 5 5
50 A1823004 NUT, HEX 5 5
51 AL970201D CLAMP, HOSE Y 2
52 A1823331 HOSE, F/'SUCTION PIPE . 1
53 A1823457 ADAFTOR, FISUCTION(S4L y 1
4/1/2006 01

https://tractormanualz.com/




HYDRAULIC PIPE(823)

FIG. 8-5
MODEL & OTY | APPLL
KEY NO. | PART NO. PART NAME & DESCRIPTION AEMARK
330HT | 360HT NC.
13 (A 1823207 CLAMP 1 .
34 S15606063 BOLT, HEX M1 26x25( 1 .
a5 SH040E0010 O-RING ®795:2.0 | .
6 A1823335 SPACE. HOLDER 60 545 50 1 ’
37 S8100G0001 RING, SNAP ®30 1 ’
38 ADGEOORD BEARNG, BALL #6006 2 '
39 A 1022704 GEAR, PUMP DRVYN i .
40 ATB2038 HOLDER, GEAR PUMP 1 .
41 S810025001 RING, SNAP 75 1 '
42 ATB233 GEAR, PUMP DRN 1 .
4 SR04024010 O-RING @2 520 1 .
44 S 163067003 BOLT, HEX MGT CredOL . 3
45 S 160640 BOLT, HEX Mt (oL . 1
46 S 155064533 BOLT, HEX MRT 250451 2 .
10/1/2003 00

https://tractormanualz.com/



FIG. 8-6

HYDRAULIC LINKAGE(824)

— . *
” { v
= - 4
=
‘ : -
&l = 80 LA
o =L i

SO PSRy ] 3
VAL g e e
: _g,J"‘ i 1k a o g FIG 8-5-11
‘.l-". g “."i .“ S
T 4 2 ¥ nf: § .+

o

10/1/2003

00

https://tractormanualz.com/



HYDRAULIC LINKAGE(824)

FIG. 8-6
MODEL & QTY | APPLL.
KEY NO. | PART NO. PART NAME & DESCRIPTION AEMARK
330HT | 360HT NC.
1 A1E24020 SHAFT, POSITION 1 '
2 A1824029 SPACER D12« A0x23 5 1 1
3 SB01008010 |O-RING @8 §x19 2 2
4 A1824021 SHAFT, DRAFT 1 1
5 S801016010 O-RING D158x2 4 1 1
6 JATE24003 LINK (B) 2 2
7 A1624007 LINK, DRAFT 1 1
a SB14006003  |RING, SNAP i 9 9
2 S364080013  |WASHER, FLAT DB 4D 1Tx1.61 2 2
10 A1824022 SHAFT 1 1
" S814009003 RING, SNAP ) | 1
12 A1824026 LINK, POSITION 1 '
13 A1824019 ARM 1 1
14 S446042012  |PIN, SPRING P4x20 1 1
15 A1824035 SPRING | 1
16 IAT82401 LINK | 1
17 IA1E24014 JOINT | 1
18 3A1624010 ROD (A) 1 1
19 SI130B0043  |NUT, HEX | 1
20 JA1824007 ROD (B) 1 1
10/1/2003 00

https://tractormanualz.com/



HYDRAULIC LEVER GROUP(825)

FIG. 8-7

24 e
u [y 78 b ] a
/',_/" ’I' .:. 2 |
. / ‘5' :
/i A -
P 4 ,17;1‘-" .
:'f’ .‘"/ © ]
ﬁ |" / 6: v >
, l e =
: 0 e e Wi
& N &
1 e !
o (OL® g
B s RS (|
| 5 Y @ N
|4 * o Nz
Fd y N .
‘ - ¥ € Q.'_. ¢
| o \
\ '\
\ >
N
- ‘
/¢ P
o
./‘
- l _e |.)‘
£
l"';. | =}

\. FIG 8-1-4
N\
L -
B ia .
& '”) =
< i \
. a =) ’Jl \

10/1/2003

00

https://tractormanualz.com/



HYDRAULIC LEVER GROUP(825)

FIG. 8-7
MODEL & @TY | AppLL.
KEY NO. PART NO. PART NAME & DESCRIPT ION AEMARK
330HT | 360HT NC.

1 ATB25033 COVER 1 1

2 S3E1100013 WASHER, SPRING @10.2x18.4x2 5t 4 4

3 A1825085 SUPPORT, LEVER 2 2

4 A1825023 PLATE, FRICTIONIL) @21=0 1 1

5 A1825050  |LEVER DRAFT CONTROL 1 '

6 S155082033  [BOLT, HEX [nax 1 25x200 4 4

7 A1970241 GRIP, HANDLE 2 2

a8 ATB25024 PLATE, FRICTION(S) I3 3 3

9 A1825053 PLATE, LOCKING 2 2

10 A1825058 LEVER, POSITION 1 1

1 ATB25061 EXTENTION. LEVER 1 1

12 SE10012001 RING, SNAP @12 1 1

13 A1825086 SPRING 1 1

14 A1825034 COVER 1 1

15 S02100043  |NUT, HEX M10x1.25 2 2

16 A1825060 EXTENTION, LEVER 1 1

17 SO14006003  |RING, SNAP 4 4

16 S305080043  |NUT, HEX 4 4

18 A1825057 STOP, PLATE 4 4

20 S163085043  [BOLT, HEX 2 2

21 S313080013  [NUT, HEX 2 2
22 A1825150 GUIDE, HYD . LEVER 1 1

23 S150061633 |BOLT, HEX 3 3
24 A1825056 KNOS 4 4
10/1/2003 00

https://tractormanualz.com/



FIG. 8-8

HYDRAULIC CYLINDER(826)

= [ v “’
. L
l 12 |
e VL2
o
" 2 o
9
i Q
0 o 2
a
& %
8 N ;
0" L] -
(= =% FIG, 8—1-8
| £ S
|1 .
- o | ] .
. 14 3 ~ ._‘l. / i
|3 | S e, N :
< /){ A ( \ - -
- 0 --':'/;
4/1/2006 o1

https://tractormanualz.com/



HYDRAULIC CYLINDER(826)

FIG. B8-8

8 -
=
|2 9
o S
11 ! 4
| \ [y ‘; 5
| S g 4
Y - a‘a 'T;' |
\ = -

T

Q

00

101172003

https://tractormanualz.com/



HYDRAULIC CYLINDER(826)

FIG. 8-8
MODEL & QTY | APPLL
KEY NO. | PART NO. PART NAME & DESCRIPTION AEMARK
330HT | 360HT NC.
1 AT826032 CYLUINDER, HYD SQBD 1 !
2 S801014020 ORING @13.8x2.4 1 1
3 A18265085 O-RING @ED.6%5.7 2 2
4 A1826046 RING, BACKUP @BOXOTOX 3t 2 2
5 3A1626003 PISTON, HYD ey 1 1
6 A1826033 ROD, PISTON | 1
7 IA1970002 BUSHING Q22X P25x20 1 '
8 S103125043  |BOLT, HEX |M12x1 2550 3 3
a SIB1120013  |WASHER, SPRING @12.2%3t 3 3
10 A1826037 VALVE, SAFETY 1 1
11 S801018010  JORING D17 8x2.4 | 1
12 A1826036 SEAL 10 518 x11 1 1
13 S157051633  |BOLT, HEX. |nesixo ex16 1 1
14 A1970353 KNOB 1 1
15 A1826130 ROD | 1
16 SM5080013 NUT, FLANGE B-TY [Max1.25 | 1
17-22 A1826078 FLOW, REGULATOR | 1
17 A1826081 NUT, HEX 1BX%1.25 1 !
1B A1826080 SCREW, ADJUST 1 1
19 SEO1008020 |O-RING @5 8x1 9 1 1
20 ANB26079 |BOOY, REGULATOR 1 1
21 SH01014020 ORING D138x24 | 1
22 SEO1010020 |O-RING D9.8x1.8 ! 1
23 A20063460 BALL, STEEL 38" 1 1
24 A1826058 SPRING @f 6x1.4 1 1
25 S153061633  [BOLT, HEX |Max1.25%16 1 1
26 JIATE26000 PIN D22 1 1
41112008 01

https://tractormanualz.com/




HYDRAULIC CYLINDER(826)

FIG. 8-8
MODEL & QTY | APPLL
KEY NO. PART NO. PART NAME & DESCRIPTION HEMARK
330HT | 360HT NO.
1 AT826032 CYULINDER, HYD @80 1 1
2 5801014020  JORING @138:24 1 1
3 A 1826085 O-RING @80 65,7 2 2
4 A1826048 RING, BACKUP @T0=D60=3 2 2
5 SA1E26003 |PISTON, HYD 80 1 1
6 A1826033 ROD, POSITION | 1
7 IA1H70002 BUSHING @220 25x X0 1 1
8 S103125043 BOLT, HEX IM12x1 25=50L 3 3
9 S3IB1120013 WASHER, SPRING 12 2x021.5x3 .0t 3 3
10 A1826037 VALVE, SAFETY 1 1
1" S801018010  JORING 17.8224 1 1
12 A1826036 SEAL @105« 18«1 0t 1 1
13 A1970259 KNOES 1 1
14 S345080013 NUT, FLANGE 8-TY IMEx1.25 | 1
15~20 A1826078 FLOW, REGULATOR 1 1
15 A1826081 NUT, HEX |M18x1.25 1 1
16 A1826080 SCREEW, ADJUST | 1
17 SB01006020 O-RING @581 9 1 1
1B A1826078 |BOOY, REGULATOR 1 1
18 SB801014020 O-RING P13.86224 1 1
20 SA01010020 O-RING @D Ex19 1 1
21 A20062460 BALL, STEEL g 1 1
22 A1826058 SPRING L Gx14 | 1
23 S153101633  |BOLT, HEX M1 25x 160 1 1
24 SA1826001 PIN @22 1 1
10/1/2003 00

https://tractormanualz.com/




SUB VALVE(827)

FIG. B-9

| 45
ol ‘B
lﬂ ~
7
e uJ
LAY

FIG.5-7-22

P T
|;3 ".1_,'.'_}:_.:_ !
8 . "’i_t_;___ 5%, 29
| 2 A
- ,,-t:fj B e
- 0 - X TS
2 fio | 2
| 9 2 e

4/1/2006

0

https://tractormanualz.com/



SUB VALVE(827)

FIG. 8-9

=L out

20 b
Cam:

——— r
2200 <o~

-1
}“o ‘ ﬂ lv
c Iy
o >F |

107172003

https://tractormanualz.com/

00




SUB VALVE(827)

FIG. 8-9 AG, VA
MODEL & QTY | APPLL
KEY NO. PART NO. PART NAME & DESCRIPTION HEMARK
330HT | a6oHT | NO-
1 ATB27278 [BRACKET, VALVE 1 1
2 A1827260 VALVE, REMOTE CON S05-2 | 1
3 S1530B6033  |BOLT, HEX |MEx1 2560 3 3
4 A1870242 GRIP, VALVE LEVER 2 2
5 A1827145 JLEVER{2), VALVE 1 1
6 A1827144 LEVER(1), VALVE 1 1
7 S$101102643  [BOLT, HEX . SMALL M10x1 5%25 2 2
8 S305100013 NUT, HEX MIOx15 2 2
a A1827152 CONNECTOR PF38 1 1
10 A1630201 BOLT, UNION PF38 4 q
1" A1823245 SEAL, BONDED 24X P16 8x 11t 15 15
12 AI827151 BOLT, UNION PF38 2 2
13 A1B27154 PIPE. AUX _SD 1 1
14 A1827150 PIPE, AUX . DRAIN | 1
15 A1823157 BOLT, UNION IMI12x1.75 | 1
16 A1823158 WASHER, COPPER @18%12.2X11 2 2
17 A1827279 PIPE. 15T UP PT 12 | '
18 A1827281 PIPE, ZND UP PT 1 1 1
19 A1827280 PIPE, 1ST DN PT 1 1
20 A1827282 PIPE, 2ND DN PT 112 1 1
21 A1827167 BRACKET, PIPE 1 1
2 S150082033  [BOLT . HEX WAWASHER  |M8x1.25x20 2 2
23 A1BZTITT QUICK COUPPLER PT1/2° 4 4
24 S158061633 BOLT, HEX WAWASHER |MEx1 25x16 1 1
25 A1B27196 BRACKET PIPE | 1
26 S157051633  [BOLT, HEX. [n6x1 0x16 ] 1
27 A1970353 KNOB 1 1
28 A1B26130 ROD 1 1
28 S345080013 NUT . FLANGE B- TY MEx1.25 1 1
3035 A1826076 FLOW, REGULATOR 1 1
0 A1826081 NUT, HEX [mi8x15 1 1
KL A1826080 SCREW, ADJUST 1 1
32 SEO1006020 O-RING D5.8x%x1 8 1 1
33 A1826079 BODY, REGULATOR 1 1
34 S801014020 O-RING |013.8x2 4 1 1
35 S801010020  |O-RING [oa.8<1 9 1 '
36 A20062480  |BALL, STEEL A9 TAB16306 1 1
37 A1826058 SPRING PEExD1 4 1 1
38 A1827286 ADAPTER P13 4 4
3 A1827168 QUICK COUMLER PT3%8" 4 q
4/1/2008 01

https://tractormanualz.com/



SUB VALVE(827)

FIG. 8-9
MODEL & QTY | APPLL
KEY NO. PART NO. PART NAME & DESCRIPTION HEMARK
330HT | 360HT NO.

1 ATB27219 [BRACKET, VALVE 1 1

2 A1827190 VALVE, REMOTE CON S05-1 1 1

3 S153086033 WBOLT, HEX IME=1.25x60 3 3

4 A1870242 GRIP, VALVE LEVER | 1

S A1BZ7144 LEVER({1), VALVE 1 1

6 S101102543  [BOLT, HEX . SMALL M10x1 5%250 | 1

7 SW5100013  [NUT, HEX M10%1 5 1 1

a8 AT630201 JBOLT, UNION PF3/8" 3 3

“ A1823245 SEAL, BONDED 1682411 9 a
10 A1B27131 |BOLT, UNION IPF38" 1 1
1" A1827195 PIPE. AUX . S ! 1
12 AIB23157 BOLT, UNION PFB 3 5
13 A1823158 WASHER, COPPER D24=D16 Bx 11 2 2
14 A1827184 REDUCER | 1
15 A1827163 |PIPE, RICONTROL 1ST(U) | 1
16 A1827194 PIPE, RCONTROL 1ST(D) [e18x@12.2X1T 1 1
17 SI01080013  [NUT, HEX 1TY MBx1.25 | 1
16 <364080013 WASHER PLN DITXDEAX1.0T 2 2
19 AL1B2Z7ITT QUICK COUPPLER PS12 2 2
20 A1827150 PIPE. AUX.DRAIN P12X1.2T 1 1
21 S150082033  [BOLT , HEX WAVASHER  [Max1.25%20 1 1
2 A1970250 Imoe | 1
2328 A1826078 FLOW, REGULATOR | 1
23 A1826081 NUT, HEX IM1Bx15 1 1
24 A1826080 SCREEW, ADJUST 1 1
25 SA01006020  |O-RING D58x1.0 1 1
26 A1826079 BOOY, REGULATOR ] 1
27 S801014020 O-RING $13.8=2 4 1 1
28 SE01010020 O-RING $OBEx1.9 1 1
20 lazopeaso  |sALL, STEEL 3/8° TAB16306 l 1
30 A1826056 SPRING DB Gx @1 4 1 1

10/1/2003 00

https://tractormanualz.com/




TOP LINK BRACKET (828)

FIG. 8-10

! A
= ." ' o \
, <o ' <n
\ \ = o
; oy ‘ ) ® ’ -~ ?:ﬁ}‘?/ J
) S &y Y, &

N ‘,

N ) %
N > \
] .
1= i

107172003 00

https://tractormanualz.com/



TOP LINK BRACKET (828)

FIG. 8-10

107172003 00

https://tractormanualz.com/



TOP LINK BRACKET (828)

FIG. 8-10
MODEL & QTY | APPLL
KEY NO. PART NO. PART NAME & DESCRIPTION REMARK
330HT | 360HT NC.
=15 ATE20055 TOP LINK BRACKET ASSY 1 1
1 A1828004 UPPER LINK BRACKET 1 1
2 SB14015003 RING,_ SNAP 2 2
3 3A1E28010 STOPPER 1 1
4 SA1E28014 COLLAR 1 1
5 S155082533  |BOLT, HEX |\ 1.0x25 1 1
6 IA1828020 SPRING, LEAF 1 1
7 SA1E28022 SPRING, LEAF 1 1
8 A1828057 PLATE 2 2
g S361140013 WASHER, SPR. 2 2
10 S107144543 BOLT, HEX [M14x1 5x45 2 2
" AT829030 BRACKET 1 1
12 S103167043  |BOLT, HEX M16x1.5x70 1 1
13 5364160053 WASHER D16 | 1
14 S314180013 NUT, HEX |M16x1.5 | 1
15 AA1828025 PIN D20 1 i
16 S361140013 WASHER 4 4
17 S101143543 BOLT, HEX |M14x2 0x35 4 R
10/1/2003 00

https://tractormanualz.com/




TOP LINK BRACKET (828)

FIG. 8-10
MODEL & QTY | APPLL
KEY NO. PART NO. PART NAME & DESCRIPTION AEMARK
330HT | 360HT NO.
1-15 AT828003 BRACKET, TOP LINK | 1
1 A1828034 BRACKET 1 1
2 S814015003  |RING, SNAP 2 2
3 3A1E28010 STOP 1 1
4 SA1E28014 COLLAR 1 1
5 S155082533  |BOLT, HEX |nesx1.0 1 1
6 341628021 SPRING, LEAF | 1
7 SATE28022 SPRING. LEAF 1 1
8 3A1B28023 PLATE 2 2
B 3A 1626024 PLATE, LOCK 1 1
10 5107144543 |BOLT, HEX M4 5x45 2 2
11 ATBZH035 BRACKET 1 1
12 S103167043  |BOLT, HEX |M16x1.5x70 1 1
13 S364160053 WASHER @16 | 1
14 S314180013  |NUT, HEX |M16x1.5 1 1
15 JA1828025 PIN @20 1 1
16 S361140013 WASHER, SPRING 4 4
17 S101143543  |BOLT, HEX |M14x2x35 4 4
10/1/2003 00

https://tractormanualz.com/



FIG. 8-11A

DRAWBAR HITCH(891)

10/1/2003

P 0 .[‘4'\“ e
'4“‘»,’,; iy
I —y .
WO\ e N
AN X
2 & ) ,_r( )
a4, 4
S\ ) (2 8
' 33 '-'”*}. bc’_(‘
.-’(7 4 =)
Y (PR
.’1. Ay J .?_,-

) "‘ &
! o (\
o s
:'-‘}\
n"’.-;" )
LA,
o i .
iy
o~ P

00

https://tractormanualz.com/



DRAWBAR HIT CH(891)

FIG. 8—-11A ( TELESCOPIC DRAWBAR )
MODEL & QTY | appLL
KEY NO. PART NO. PART NAME & DESCRIPTION AEMARK
S30HT | 360HT NO.
1 A1891(40 SUPPORT, HITCH | 1
2 A1851050 DRAWBAR (ASAE) 1 1
3 5361140013 WASHER, SPRING $14.2xp24 5«3 5 6 6
k] $5101144043 BOLT, HEX MI4X2X40L 8 g
5 A1891033 PIN, CLEVIS Q2577 | 1
6 3A1670001 PIN, SNAP @28 | 1
10/1/2003 00

https://tractormanualz.com/



3- POINT LINKAGE- TOP LINK(896)

FIG.8-13

4/1/2006 0

https://tractormanualz.com/



3- POINT LINKAGE- TOP LINK(896)

FIG.8-13

.,‘3——@’)

@

-~ A o X ""
"." u‘ “: ‘ 1 ‘P-

~ o~ /A T R

‘ 5 AN . - -/I , {: \

N\ 6@ @ s 3
) @ (s 1§ 3-2-3
RARTEET. W Y '3"‘*37"'

l | £ ’éf - l".f'b l "\_ ‘1. '/

NI T £ v

Ty ) (8.8 &Y

107172003 00

https://tractormanualz.com/



3- POINT LINKAGE- TOP LINK(896)

FIG. 8-13
MODEL & QTY | APPLL
KEY NO. PART NO. PART NAME & DESCRIPTION HEMARK
330HT JagoHT |  NC.
1 AIBH6320 LONY LINK ASSY 2 2
2 JA1896061 PIN, LINK 5 )
3 A1896187 PIN, LOW LINK({LH) D22 | 1
4 A1898188 PIN, LOW LINK(REH) D22 | 1
5 S361140013 WASHER, SPR D24 5xD14 235 3] 6
6 A1806473 [BOLT, HEX [M14x2240 i 6
7 A1830277 SPACER, GRILL 2 2
8 A1886519 |BRACKET, HOOK 1 |
9 S159061633 BOLT, HEX IMEx1 25x16 2 2
10 A1896336 HOOK, UPPER LINK 1 1
1" A1896189 PIN, UPPER LINK(F) |019 | 1
12 31970001 PIN, SNAP D19 1 1
13~16 SA1E96002 UPPER LINK ASSY 470-750 1 1
13 3A 1896006 END, UPPER LINK(F) M24x3 | 1
14 3A1970002 NUT, LOCK Ib.Qdu3 | 1
15 241806003 TURN BUCKLE |M:24=f3 1 1
16 JA1896007 END, UPPER LINK(R) M24«3JTCATT) | 1
17 SA1896013 |PIN, UPPER LINK(R) D19 1 1
4/1/2006 01

https://tractormanualz.com/




3- POINT LINKAGE- TOP LINK(896)

FIG. 8-13
MODEL & QTY | APPLL
KEY NO. PART NO. PART NAME 8 DESCRIPTION AEMARK
330HT | 360HT NC.
1 AT856188 PIN, LOW LINK{RH) @22 1 1
2 A1806187 PIN, LOW LINK{LH) @22 1 1
3 A1891020 PLATE, LOCK 2 2
4 A1696473 BOLT, HEX |n1ax2x400 6 6
S A1896320 LOW LINK ASSY 2 2
6 AA1896081 PIN. CLEVIS 4 4
10/1/2003 00

https://tractormanualz.com/



3- POINT LINKAGE-LIFT ROD(896)

FIG. 8-14

Fs. : \

4/1/2006

o

https://tractormanualz.com/



3- POINT LINKAGE-LIFT ROD(896)

FIG.B-14
f
2 5
. tn e
o {119
iy
=) 58
) &
: '61}55 : 2 |
0y "':;.1 “ '
.!| J = 16
\ [
) A~ » .
12 > ]ﬂ Ko,
13 3 18 '
| 4 f -~ |" —4
I S Al
{ ‘ | J\‘)‘H ] _— 2
a o L ]
”!]}_ﬂ_-” ’ vy
A >
——— I x —
l_‘]}_ﬂr‘ )
FIG B 3
\
A
“k:f;'}';‘
100172003 00

https://tractormanualz.com/




3- POINT LINKAGE-LIFT ROD(896)

FIG. 8-14
MODEL & QTY | APPLL
KEY NO. PART NO. PART NAME & DESCRIPTION HEMARK
330HT | 360HT NC.
| A1806530 PIN, LIFT ROD @19 2 2
2 21970001 PIN, SNAP 2 2
3 A1886087 JOINT, LIFT ROD 2 2
4 A1896593 PIN, LIFT ROD $18 2 2
S SB1001600G6 RING. SNAP 2 2
6 A1806524 ROD, UPPER LIFT | 1
7 A1896527 HANDLE | 1
8 A1886526 SLEEVE, LIFT ROD 1 1
9 ADT 30000 NIPPLE, GREASE PT1/8 1 1
10 A1896525 ROD, LOWERLIFT 1 1
1 A1896524 ROD, UPPER LIFT ] 1
12 A1896529 ROD, LOWER LIFT | 1
13 A1696523 LIFT ROD ASSY(RH) 1 1
14 A1696526 LIFT ROD ASSY(LH) I !
4/1/2008 o1

https://tractormanualz.com/



3- POINT LINKAGE- LIFT ROD(896)

FIG. 8-14
MODEL & QTY APPLL
KEY NO. | PART NO. PART NAME & DESCRIPTION AEMARK
330HT | a6oHT | NC-
1 3A1806068 PIN, LIFT ROD @19 2 2
2 AA1670091 PIN, HAIR 2 2
3~19 ATBREX5 |LIFT ROD ASSY(RH) 430-540 | 1
3 SA1896035 JOINT, LIFT ROD 2 2
4 S441403613  |PIN, COTTER @3 Tx36 2 2
5 SAGIE0013  [WASHER, PLAIN @173t 2 2
6 IA1806038 PIN, CLEVIS @16 2 2
7 3A1896048  |GEAR, PINION 1 1
8 3A1E96048 HANDLE 1 1
g 3A1970005  |PLUG, EXPANSION 1 1
10 ATBI6206 GEAR, LIFT ROD ] 1
" A1896208 [BEARING, THRUST 51204 | 1
12 SA1896050 COLLAR 1 1
13 A1896207 CASE, GEAR 1 1
14 5151061233 BOLT, HEX |hﬁk1 g 2 2
15 AA1970060 NIPPLE, GREASE [T ] 1
16 S446062212  |PIN, SPRING PEx22 2 2
17 3A 1896051 PIN, HANDLE STOP 1 1
16 A18862X09 COVER | 1
19 A1806204 ROD, LOWER LIFT 2 2
20 A1896205 ROD, UPPER LIFT 1 1
21 A1806202 LIFT ROD ASSY(LH) | 1
10/1/2003 0

https://tractormanualz.com/



3- POINT LINKAGE- CHECK LINK(896)

FIG. 8-15

!

(7 N
5 NAY
.<\ A ) 5
&

4
-
‘\
\ Y
- gv LN
- = =
» o
%' A

4/1/2006

0

https://tractormanualz.com/



3- POINT LINKAGE- CHECK LINK(896)

FIG. 8-15

4
-
‘\
\ Y
- gv LN
- = =
» o
%' A

107172003

00

https://tractormanualz.com/



3- POINT LINKAGE- CHECK LINK(896)

FIG. 8-15
MODEL & QTY | APPLL
KEY NO. PART NO. PART NAME & DESCRIPTION HEMARK
330HT | 360HT NC.
1 A1856321 [BRACKET, CACHAIN(R) ] 1
2 A1806322 BRACKET, CACHAIN(L) 1 1
36 A1886471 CHECK CHAIN ASSY 343441 2 2
3 A1806588 CHAINI(F) 2 2
4 A 1896587 TURN BUCKLE 2 2
5 A1806536 CHAIN(R) 2 2
6 S0160013  |NUT, LOCK [Mi6x2 0 2 2
7 3A1B96061 PIN. LINK 2 2
a8 A1896333 BRACKET, SPRING 2 2
a S361140013 WASHER, SPRING @24 X D14 2X3.5 B 6
10 S314140013 NUT, HEX IM14x1.25 2 2
1" ATB06539 SPRING, LOWER LINK 1 1
12 5101143543 BOLT, HEX IM14x2 Dx35 4 1
41112006 o1

https://tractormanualz.com/




3- POINT LINKAGE- CHECK LINK(896)

FIG. 8-15
MODEL & QTY | APPLL
KEY NO. | PART NO. PART NAME & DESCRIPTION AEMARK
33044T | 360HT NC.
1 A1896321 BRACKET, C/CHAIN(R) 1 1
2 A1856322 BRACKET, CACHAINIL) 1 1
3-6 A1B06345 CHECK CHAIN ASSY 370476 2 2
3 A1BD8346 CHAIN(F) 2 2
4 A1896348 TURN BUCKLE 2 2
5 A1B0GI4T CHAIN(R) 2 2
6 A1856340 NUT, LOCK [Ma1421 S(LH) 2 2
7 3A1B96061 PIN, CLEVIS 2 2
8 A1896333 BRACKET, SPRING 2 2
a S3651140013  |WASHER, SPRING D 14.2x24 5%3 51 6 6
10 S314140013  |NUT, HEX [Mr4x1 25 2 2
1" ATBSGOET SPRING, LOWER LINK 1 1
12 S101143543  |BOLT, HEX M14x2 0x35L 4 4
10/1/2003 00

https://tractormanualz.com/




FIG.9-18

HOOD(830)

o

‘al

@

4/1/2006

01

https://tractormanualz.com/



HOOD(830)

FIG. 9-18 AG
MODEL & QTY | AppLL.
KEY NO. | PART NO. PART NAME & DESCRIPTION AEMARK
330HT | 360HT NOC.
1 ATE30306 PLATE. HEAT INTERCEPT g 1
A1830451 PLATE, HEAT INTERCEPT 1 .
2 ADT20034 GROMMET 2 2
3 A1970210 GROMMET 2 2
4 ADGHO218 SPRING 1 1
5 AT200007 BRACKET, SPRING 1 1
6 A1B30258 HINGE 1 1
7 A1630484 BRACKET, HINGE 1 |
8 A1B30288 STOPPER, RUBBER 2 2
9 S345080013 NUT, FLANGE B-TY MBx1 25 2 2
10 A1830207 COVER . 1
11 A197026G9 WEATHER STRIP 1 1
12 A1830284 ROD, UPPER COVER 1 1
13 S363080013 | WASHER, PLN. S-RD @B 4x15.5x1 61 1 1
14 S443080013 PIN, SNAP A-TY QT T 1 1
15 A1E30440 PANEL, BODY(LH) 1 1
16 A1E30441 PANEL, BODY(RH) 1 1
17 A1630220 PANEL BODY(UPPER) 1 1
18 A1B30417 SCREW, TP CRS, CSNK 9 a
19 A1970279 PLATE, LOCK 7 7
2 A1630262 COVER, STEERING 1 1
21 A1830283 CAP_BOLT 4 El
22 AVB30E0S HOOD, BONNET GREEN 1 1
23 A1B30257 COVER, HINGE 1 1
24 A1B30230 SEAL RADIATOR AIR 1 |
25 A1E30285 STOPPER, H! SUPPORT 1 1
26 S466321010 | RIVET, BLIND @3 2x10L 2 2
27 ATBI0SOB COVER, SIDE{LH) GREEN 1 1
28 AVEINED0 COVER, SIDE{HH) GREEN 1 1
29 A1E30292 COVER, EXHAUST | 1
0 S345050013 NUT, FLANGE B-TY MEx0 8 3 3
Nn S150061633 BOLT, HEX WAVASHER MEx T Ox 161 4] 8
32 S150082033 | BOLT, HEX WAWASHER | M&x1.25x20L 1 11
33 S345060013 | NUT, FLANGE B-TY MEX1.0 7 7
KT ATH70203 CAP, RUBBER 2 2
35 A1970304 BAND, RUBBER 1 1
3646 ATEADNG2 GRILLE ASSY GREEN 1 1
36 A1B30E03 GRILLE GREEN 1 1
37 A1830407 NET, GRILLE{UPPER) 1 1
38 A1830408 NET, GRILLE(LOWER} 1 1
4/1/2008 01

https://tractormanualz.com/




FIG.9-18

HOOD(830)

‘al

i .
't o
= ‘
| > | l"
» . |
o A\ 1%
\
)
3
&
"4 ‘ v
4
-
3
|
]
.,
>
> o
; q
”~
{C/ .
(‘i

4/1/2006

01

https://tractormanualz.com/



HOOD(830)

FIG. 9-18B AG
MODEL & @TY | APPLL.
KEY NO. PART NO. PART NAME & DESCRIPTION AEMARK
330HT | 360HT NO.
39 ATE30421 HANGER | 1
40 ASD02120 MARK, SYMBOL 1 1
41 ADTE013T NUT, SPEED 2 2
42 A1970300 NUT, LOCK MExt 0 4 4
43 ALU70340) NUT, SPEED 16 16
4 ADGA0I03 CLAMP, RING 1 1
45 ADGADDS CLAMP, RING 3 3
4/1/2006 01

https://tractormanualz.com/



STEP(840)

FIG. 9-28

4/1/2006

01

https://tractormanualz.com/



STEP(840)

FIG. 9-28B AG
MODEL & QTY | APPLL
KEY NO. PART NO. PART NAME & DESCRIPTION AEMARK
330HT | 360HT NC.
1 A1B40159 SUPPORT, STEP{LH) 1 1
2 S365102613 | WASHER, PLN @10 5xp26x2 5t 6 6
3 A1B40266 COVER, HST HOUSING GREEN 1 1
4 A1B4026T STEP, LH GREEN 1 1
5 A1B402658 STEP. AM (GREEN | |
6 ALOT0367 MOUNT, SILENT LORD 1500P-10 G 6
7 S150063003 | BOLT, HEX, WWASHER | MEX1 U300 G 6
a S365062213 | WASHER, PLAIN ©f Ax222x2 0 8 6
) S301060013 | NUT, HEX. 2-TY MEX1.0 6 6
10 S227401611 SCREW W/SP & PLWASH. | MaxD 7 12 12
1 AI260012 RUBBER 8 8
12 SHM5080013 | NUT, FLANGE MBX1.25 8 8
13 S154102033 BOLT, HEX, W\WASHER MIGX1T. 252001 6 6
14 S154102533 | BOLT, HEX WAWASHER | M10X1.25 10 10
15 A1BA0273 SUPPORT, STEP(RH) 1 1
4/1/2006 01

https://tractormanualz.com/




STEP(840)

FIG. 9-28

|
"
.
i
)
|
)

- N _J {,
P9 i W‘h
«L":?'- --»';l' :
&= ‘1. .-""H‘ ‘i"
AR A N 7\ & %
N 7% 'Yf‘ ,.lu_ 'ﬁ?‘t@i" o N e
; > A r‘“ P | SN T8 o et
9 . b | r— > = S e »
rﬁ o| |:~4 "’1’ 'I- .. = (
fa"‘*.I-"‘m T

; 25 “:"}6' j 'c\ £ \ -m\d ‘
el I;:\ S
R & o N
I :\ \'\\

10/1/2003 0o

https://tractormanualz.com/



STEP(840)

FIG. 9-28B AG
MODEL & QTY | APPLIL.
KEY NO. | PART NO. PART NAME & DESCRIPTION AEMARK
330HT | 360HT NOC.

1 A1B40159 SUPPORT, STEP(LH) 1 1
2 S365102613 | WASHER, PLN ©10.5x026x2 51 6 6
3 A 1840266 COVER, HST HOUSING GREEN 1 1
4 A1BA026T STEP, LH GREEN 1 1
5 A1840259 STEP. RH GREEN 1 1
6 ALO70367 MOUNT, SILENT LORG 1500P-10 G 6
7 S150063033 | BOLT, HEX, WWASHER | MEX1 0x30L G 6
a8 8365062213 | WASHER, PLAIN ©F Ax222x2 01 6 6
9 S301080013 | NUT, HEX. 2-TY MEX1 0 6 €
10 5227401611 | SCREW W/SP & PLWASH. | MaXxD 7 12 12
1 AI260012 RUBBER 8 8
12 5345080013 | NUT, FLANGE MEX125 8 8
13 S$154102033 | BOLT, HEX, WWASHER | M10X1.25x20L Gl 6
14 S154102533 | BOLT, HEX, WAWWASHER | M10X1.25 10 10

15-19 A1B40182 SUPPORT, STEP(RH) 1 1
15 A1B40182 PIPE 1, STEP SUPPORT 1 '
15 A1B40184 PIPE 2, STEP SUPPORT 1 1
17 A1840185 PIPE 3, STEP SUPPORT 1 1
18 5153083543 | BOLT, HEX MEBx1 25x35L 1 1
19 $154103003 | BOLT, HEX M10x1. 256300 3 3

10/1/2003 00

https://tractormanualz.com/




SEAT ASSY(850)

FIG.9-3

\
ol .

N

|

-~

s |
«' ¢ "

j J

Ly

10/1/2003

00

https://tractormanualz.com/



SEAT ASSY(850)

FIG. 9-3
MODEL & QTY | APPLL
KEY NO. PART NO. PART NAME & DESCRIPTION AEMARK
330HT | 360HT NO.
1 ATB50078 BRACKET, SEAT 1 1
2~3 ATB50223 SEAT ASSY WHELT& SW 1 1
2 A1850003 SEAT ASSY 1 1
3 A1650004 SEAT BELT ASSY 1
4 S156102533 | BOLT, HEX. WAVASHER | M10x1.25x250 2 2
$ 5346100013 NUT, FLANGE B-TY M10x1.25 4
10/1/2003 00

https://tractormanualz.com/



FENDER(870)

FIG. 8-4B

4/1/2008

o0

https://tractormanualz.com/



FENDER(870)

FIG. 8-4B

107172003 00

https://tractormanualz.com/



FENDER(870)

FIG. 9-48 AG
MODEL & QTY | APPLL
KEY NO. PART NO. PART NAME & DESCRIPTION AEMARK
330HT | 360HT |  NO.

1 ATOT0266 SPONGE, COVER 1 !

2 ADGA00NS CLAMP, RING 2 2

3 S365106213 WASHER, PLN. L-RD ©10.5XP32x3 0t 4 4

4 S$158082533 BOLT, HEX MBx1 25x25L 2 2

5 AIB70420 COVER, CENTER GREEN 1 1

6 A1640074 RUBBER, CUSHION g 8

7 ALBT0AT4 COVER, REAR 1 1

8 A1B70233 SPONGE 1 1

a A187D444 COVER ASSY GREEN 1 1

10 A1B70234 SPONGE 4 4

" ALE7D418 FENDER. LM GREEN | '

12 A1670419 FENDER, RH GREEN 1 1

13 ALB70211 EXTENTION, FENDER(L) 1 1

14 ANBTO212 EXTENTION, FENDER{R) 1 1

15 AIBT023 EXTENTION, REAR(LH) 1 1

16 A1870214 EXTENTION, REAR(RH) 1 1

17 341870006 RAIL, HAND 2 P

18 AIB70375 BRACKET, LIGHT 1 1

19 S158082033 BOLT, HEX WWASHER MEX125 39 38
20 S345080013 NUT FLANGE B-TY MEX125 ) 6

21 S365082613 WASHER, PLN. L-RD ©8 4X®26x2 5! B a

4/1/20086 01

https://tractormanualz.com/




FENDER(870)

FIG. 9-48 AG
MODEL & QTY | APPLL
KEY NO. PART NO. PART NAME & DESCRIPTION HEMARK
330HT | 360HT | NO-

1 A1G70266 SPONGE, COVER 1 1

2 ADGA0NS CLAMP, RING 2 2

3 S36510G6213 WASHER, PLN. L-RD @10 5XP32x3 ! 4 4

4 S159082533 BOLT, HEX MBx1 25x25L 2 2

5 A1BT0422 COVER, CENTER GREEN 1 1

6 A1840074 RUBBER, CUSHION 8 8

7 AVBT026G3 COVER, REAR 1 1

8 A1B70233 SPONGE 1 1

K A1B70420 COVER GREEN 1 1

10 ANB70234 SPONGE 4 4

" A1B70410 FENDER_ LK (GREEN 1 1

12 A1670410 FENDER. RH GREEN 1 1

13 AlB70211 EXTENTION, FENDERIL) 1 1

14 AlBTO212 EXTENTION, FENDER(R) | 1

15 ALETO23 EXTENTION, REAR(LH) 1 1

16 A1670214 EXTENTION, REAR(RH) | 1

17 31870006 RAIL, HAND 2 2

18 A1E70264 BRACKET, LIGHT 1 1

19 S158082033 BOLT, HEX WWASHER MEX125 39 38
20 S345080013 NUT FLANGE B-TY MEX125 6 6
21 S365082613 WASHER, PLN. L-RD @8 4Xe26x2 .51 B 4

10/1/2003 00

https://tractormanualz.com/




FIG. 9-58

ROPS(880)

4/1/2006

C
c €4 C

o 8 1| 1
- '
® Y
L TN 6 2
& o "~
M )
A :
- > T
o |
e .
- & =
; ‘qc’/d
-..
&7 /S 5
4 ¥ ‘&
IR ==
3 { &
] ", ¥
J \
e =
| ) u
W e
| c o
|
|
f
! “
| “-
8
f
s A

00

https://tractormanualz.com/



ROPS(880)

FIG. 9-58B AG, VA
MODEL & QTY | aApPPLI
KEY NO. PART NO. PART NAME & DESCRIPTION * | REMARK
330HT | 360HT NOC.
=17 A1880097 REAR ROPS ASSY 1 1
1 A1630008 PILLAR LOWER REAR ROPS LH 1 1
2 A1630008 PILLAR LOWER REAR ROPS RH 1 1
3 A1G80100 PILLAR MID REAR ROPS I 2 2
4 A1BS0101 BEAM UPPER REAR ROPS | 1
5 A1630102 PLATE.CONNECTOR 1 1
6 A1B90103 COVER RUBBER 2 2
7 S101149043 BOLT, HEX M14x2 . 0x90L 2 2
8 S105124553 BOLT, HEX M12x1 25x450 a 8
9 S150082533 | BOLT, HEX WWASHER | MBx1 25251 R A
10 S163062043 BOLT, HEX. F-THRD. MEx 1 0x20 2 2
" S30T060043 | NUT, HEX. 1-TY Mbx1.0 2 2
12 S301140D43 NUT, HEX 1-TY M14x2.0 2 2
13 S361120013 WASHER, SPR. 1-TY 8 8
14 S361140013 | WASHER, SPR 1-TY 2 2
15 S36E3140013 WASHER, PLN. SRD 2 2
16 5427148023 PIN HEAD B-TY 2 2
17 S443140013 PIN, SNAP A-TY 2 2
18 S101145053 BOLT HEX M14x2 Ox50L a8 8
19 5361140013 | WASHER, SPR.1-TY. 8 8
47172006 00

https://tractormanualz.com/



DECAL (980)

FIG. 10-1

8\ . . 10 11 12 13 14

" 3440HST 3940HST _-

107172003 00

https://tractormanualz.com/



DECAL(980)

FIG. 10-1 AG
MODEL & QTY | APPLL
KEY NO. PART NO. PART NAME & DESCRIPTION HEMARK
330HT | 360HT NO.

1 A1980720 DECAL, HYD. LEVER 1 1
2 Alg807z2 DECAL, ACC. LEVER 1 |
3 A18980734 DECAL, WARNING 1 |
A A1G80738 DECAL, CAUTION i 1
5 A1480748 DECAL, CAUTION ! 1
;] A1880751 DECAL, 4WD 1 1
7 Algaorsz DECAL, SUB CHANGE 1 |
8 A1880753 DECAL, CRUISE CONRATOL 1 1
4 A1980777 DECAL, FILTEA MAINTENANCE 1 1
10 A1980785 DECAL, FLOW CONTROL 1 1
1" A1880629 DECAL, PTO SELECTOH 1 |
iz A1980832 DECAL, KEY SWITCH 1 |
13 A1980681 DECAL, ROPS WARNING 1 |
4 A1980032 DECAL, AR CLEANER ' 1
15 A1G80935 DECAL, FTO WARNING i 1
16 A18980836 DECAL. START WASNING 1 1
7 A1880837 DECAL, HYD. QIL WARNING 1 1
1B A1880840 DECAL FAAME SEATEELT WARING 1 |
19 A148094 DECAL, ROPS WARNING 1 1
20 A1980943 NAME PLATE (ENG) 1 |
21 A1880855 NAME PLATE, ROPS ASAE 1 1
22 A1880B83 DECAL, AUX, CONTROL 1 |
23 A1980885 DECAL, HCOD OPEN 1 1
24 A1980085 DECAL, HOOK ROD 1 |
25 A1980087 DECAL, DIFF LOCK 1 |
26 A1S80859 DECAL. FAN/BELT WARNING 2 2
27 A18981000 DECAL, FUEL 1 |
28 A1981038 DECAL WONTANA EMBLEM [HAMOLE] 1 1
29 A1981075 DECAL, WARRANTY 1 |
30 A1681076 DECAL, DRVER CAUTION (E) 1 1
31 Algd1164 DECAL. NODEL NAME (3840W5T) 2 .

A1881165 DECAL, NCDEL NAME [3040H27) v ?
32 5466321010 RAIVET, BLIND 4

10/1/2003 00

https://tractormanualz.com/



